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Mepilex® Transfer with Safetac® technology



For low exuding wounds For moderately exuding 
wounds

For highly exuding 
wounds

För svagt vätskande sår För måttligt vätskande sår För kraftigt vätskande sår

Für schwach 
exsudierende Wunden

Für mäßig exsudierende 
Wunden

Für stark exsudierende 
Wunden

Pour les plaies faiblement 
exsudatives

Pour les plaies 
modérément exsudatives

Pour les plaies hautement 
exsudatives

Para heridas con  
poco exudado

Para heridas con exudado 
moderado

Para heridas con mucho 
exudado

Voor licht exsuderende 
wonden

Voor matig exsuderende 
wonden

Voor sterk exsuderende 
wonden

Per lesioni scarsamente 
essudanti

Per ferite moderatamente 
essudanti

Per lesioni altamente 
essudanti

Vähän erittäville haavoille Kohtalaisesti erittäville 
haavoille

Runsaasti erittäville 
haavoille

Para feridas com 
exsudado reduzido

Para feridas com 
exsudado moderado

Para feridas com 
exsudado intenso

Til let væskende sår Til moderat væskende sår Til kraftigt væskende sår

Για τραύματα ελαφρού 
εξιδρώματος

Για τραύματα ήπιου 
εξιδρώματος

Για τραύματα έντονου 
εξιδρώματος

Rany z małym wysiękiem Rany z umiarkowanym 
wysiękiem

Rany z dużym wysiękiem

Na slabě exsudující rány Na středně exsudující 
rány

Na vysoce exsudující rány

Enyhén váladékozó 
sebekhez

Közepesen váladékozó 
sebekhez

Erősen váladékozó 
sebekhez

Pre mierne  
mokvajúce rany

Pre stredne  
mokvajúce rany

Pre silne mokvajúce rany

Brukes på lett  
væskende sår

Brukes på moderat 
væskende sår

Brukes på sterkt 
væskende sår

Za rane z malo izcedka Za rane z zmerno  
količino izcedka

Za rane z veliko  
količino izcedka

За слабо ексудиращи 
рани

За умерено ексудиращи 
рани

За силно ексудиращи 
рани

Pentru răni care 
exsudează uşor

Pentru răni care 
exsudează moderat

Pentru răni care 
exsudează abundent

Hafif eksudasyonlu 
yaralar için

Orta eksudasyonlu  
yaralar için

Çok eksudasyonlu  
yaralar için

Mažai eksuduojančioms 
žaizdoms 

Vidutiniškai eksuduojančioms 
žaizdoms 

Stipriai eksuduojančioms 
žaizdoms

Brūcēm ar zemu 
eksudācijas pakāpi

Brūcēm ar mērenu 
eksudācijas pakāpi

Brūcēm ar augstu 
eksudācijas pakāpi

Vähese eritusega 
haavadele

Keskmise eritusega 
haavadele

Rohke eritisega haavadele

Для ран с низкой 
экссудацией

Для ран с умеренной 
экссудацией

Для ран с обильной 
экссудацией

Za slabo vlažeće rane Za umjereno vlažeće rane Za iznimno vlažeće rane

Za rane sa blagom 
eksudacijom

Za rane sa umerenom 
eksudacijom

Za rane sa izraženom 
eksudacijom



Do not use if package is damaged
Bei beschädigter Verp. verwerfen
Ne pas utiliser si l’emballage est endommagé
No utilizar si el envase está dañado
Niet gebruiken indien verpakking beschadigd is
Skall inte användas om förpackningen är skadad
Non utilizzare se la confezione è danneggiata
Älä käytä jos pakkaus vaurioitunut
Não usar se embalagem danificada
Brug ikke, hvis pakken er beskadiget
Μην το χρησιμοποιήσετε αν η συσκευασία είναι κατεστραμμένη
Nie stosować, jeśli opakowanie jest uszkodzone
Nepoužívejte, je-li obal poškozen
Ne használja, ha a csomagolás sérült
Må ikke brukes hvis forpakningen er skadet
Ne uporabite, če je ovoj poškodovan
Не използвайте, ако опаковката е увредена
Nu utilizaţi dacă ambalajul e deteriorat
Nepoužívajte, ak je obal poškodený 
Ambalaj hasarlıysa kullanmayın
Nenaudoti, jei pakuotė pažeista
Nelietot, ja iepakojums ir bojāts
Kahjustatud pakendi korral mitte kasutada
Не использ., если упак. поврежд.
Ne koristiti ako je pakiranje oštećeno
Ne koristiti ako je omot oštećen

Medical Device
Medizinprodukt
Dispositif médical
Dispositivo médico
Medisch hulpmiddel
Medicinsk utrustning
Dispositivo medico
Lääkinnällinen laite
Dispositivo médico
Medicinske anordninger
Ιατρική συσκευή
Urządzenie medyczne
Lékařský přístroj
Orvosi eszköz
Medisinsk utstyr
Medicinska naprava
Медицинско изделие
Dispozitiv medical
Lekársky prístroj
Tıbbi Cihaz 
Medicinos prietaisas
Medicīniska ierīce
Meditsiiniseade
Медицинское изделие
Medicinski uređaj
Medicinsko sredstvo



This product and its packaging are not made with natural rubber latex

Dieses Produkt und seine Verpackung wurden nicht aus 
Naturkautschuklatex hergestellt

Ce produit et son emballage ne sont pas fabriqués avec du latex de 
caoutchouc naturel

Ni el producto ni su embalaje se han fabricado utilizando látex de 
caucho natural

Dit product en deze verpakking zijn niet gemaakt van natuurlijk 
rubberlatex

Naturgummilatex har inte ingått i tillverkningen av denna produkt 
eller dess förpackning

Questo prodotto e la relativa confezione non sono stati realizzati con 
lattice di gomma naturale

Tämän tuotteen ja sen pakkauksen valmistuksessa ei ole käytetty 
luonnonkumilateksia

Este produto e a sua embalagem não são fabricados com látex de 
borracha natural

Dette produkt og dets emballage er ikke fremstillet af 
naturgummilatex

Αυτό το προϊόν και η συσκευασία του δεν είναι κατασκευασμένα με 
φυσικό ελαστικό (λάτεξ)

Produkt ani jego opakowanie nie są wykonane z naturalnego  
lateksu kauczukowego

Tento produkt a jeho obal nejsou vyrobeny z přírodního latexu

Ez a termék és a csomagolása nem természetes latexgumiból készült

Dette produktet og emballasjen er ikke fremstilt med 
naturgummilateks

Pri proizvodnji izdelka in njegove embalaže ni bil uporabljen naravni 
kavčuk (lateks)

Този продукт и неговата опаковка не са изработени с естествен 
каучуков латекс

Acest produs şi  ambalajul acestuia nu sunt fabricate din latex de 
cauciuc natural

Tento produkt a jeho obal nie sú vyrobené z prírodného latexu

Bu ürün ve ambalajı doğal kauçuk lateksten üretilmemiştir

Šis gaminys ir jo pakuotė nėra pagaminti iš natūralaus latekso

Šī izstrādājuma un tā iepakojuma izgatavošanai nav izmantots  
dabīgais gumijas latekss

See toode ja selle pakend ei ole valmistatud looduslikust 
kummilateksist

Изделие и упаковка изготовлены без использования натурального 
латекса

Ovaj proizvod i njegovo pakiranje nisu izrađeni od prirodnog  
gumenog lateksa

Ovaj proizvod i njegovo pakovanje nisu napravljeni od prirodnog 
gumenog lateksa



Mepilex® Transfer with Safetac® Technology 
Soft silicone exudate transfer dressing

Product description
Mepilex Transfer consists of:
1. a soft silicone  wound contact layer (Safetac®)
2. a thin, flexible absorbent pad of polyurethane foam

Safetac is a unique and a patented adhesive technology that minimises pain to 
patients and trauma to wounds and the surrounding skin.
Mepilex Transfer is soft, thin and highly conformable making it easy to keep the 
dressing in contact with the wound surface and the surrounding skin, even in 
awkward or uneven areas.
The structure of Mepilex Transfer allows the exudate to be transferred vertically  
into a secondary absorbent pad. 
Mepilex Transfer maintains a moist wound environment, in combination with an 
appropriate secondary dressing, and minimises the risk for maceration.

Intended use
Mepilex Transfer is designed for a wide range of exuding and difficult-to-dress 
wounds.
Mepilex Transfer can also be used as a protective layer on non-exuding wounds  
and/or large areas of fragile skin. Mepilex Transfer can be used under compression.

Instructions for use
1. Cleanse the wound in accordance with normal procedures.
2. Dry the surrounding skin thoroughly.
3. Remove the release films and apply Mepilex Transfer with the adherent side  

to the wound. Do not stretch.
4. For best results, Mepilex Transfer should overlap the dry surrounding skin  

by at least 1-2 cm for the smaller sizes (sizes up to 12.5x12.5 cm) and 5 cm for 
the larger sizes in order to protect the surrounding skin from maceration and 
excoriation and fixate the dressing securely. If required, Mepilex Transfer can  
be cut.

5. Apply an appropriate secondary dressing to maintain a moist  
wound environment:  
- For non-exuding to lightly exuding wounds, use a breathable film  
 dressing for fixation.  
- For moderately to highly exuding wounds, use a secondary absorbent  
 dressing  on top of Mepilex Transfer. Fixate Mepilex Transfer and the  
 secondary dressing with a bandage or other fixation.

Mepilex Transfer may be left in place for several days depending on the condition of 
the wound and surrounding skin, or as indicated by accepted clinical practice. 
A change in dressing regimen may result in an initial increased level of exudate that 
temporarily may require an increased frequency of dressing changes.
Mepilex Transfer can be used under compression bandaging.
Mepilex Transfer can be used in combination with gels.

Precautions
• Do not use on patients with known sensitivity to the dressing or its components.
• In the case of signs of clinical infection, consult a health care professional for 

adequate infection treatment.
• Do not use Mepilex Transfer together with oxidising agents such as hypochlorite 

solutions or hydrogen peroxide.

Storage and disposal
• Mepilex Transfer should be stored in dry conditions below 35°C (95F). 
• Disposal should be handled according to local environmental procedures.

Other information
The polyurethane foam used in the product may change colour to more yellow when 
it is exposed to light, air and/or heat. The colour change has no influence on product 
properties when used before expiry date.
Do not reuse. If reused performance of the product may deteriorate,  
cross contamination may occur.
Sterile. Do not use if inner package is damaged or opened prior to use.  
Do not re-sterilise.
If the product is used after expiry date product properties cannot be ensured.

Mepilex and Safetac are registered trademarks of Mölnlycke Health Care AB.



Mepilex® Transfer mit Safetac® Technologie 
Sanfter, drainagefähiger, silikonbeschichteter Schaumverband

Produktbeschreibung
Mepilex Transfer besteht aus:
1. einer Wundkontaktschicht aus weichem Silikon (Safetac®),
2. einer dünnen, flexiblen und absorbierenden Wundauflage aus Polyurethanschaum.

Safetac ist eine einzigartige, patentierte Silikon-Hafttechnologie, die den Schmerz für die 
Patienten reduziert und die Traumatisierung der Wunde und der wundumgebenden Haut 
minimiert.
Mepilex Transfer ist weich, dünn und komfortabel. Es bleibt perfekt in Kontakt mit 
der Wundoberfläche und der umgebenden Haut, auch in schwierigen und unebenen 
Körperarealen.
Die Struktur des Mepilex Transfer-Verbands gewährleistet, dass das Exsudat vertikal in 
einen sekundären Saugverband abgeleitet wird. 
In Kombination mit einem angemessenen Sekundärverband erhält Mepilex Transfer ein 
feuchtes Wundmilieu aufrecht, und minimiert das Risiko von Mazeration.

Anwendungsgebiete
Mepilex Transfer ist für die Behandlung bei einer Vielzahl von leicht bis stark exsudierenden 
und schwer zu verbindenden Wunden vorgesehen.
Mepilex Transfer kann auch als Schutz auf nicht exsudierenden Wunden und/oder 
großflächigen fragilen Hautbereichen verwendet werden. Mepilex Transfer eignet sich auch 
für die Verwendung unter Kompression.

Gebrauchsanweisung
1. Reinigen Sie die Wunde in der üblichen Weise.
2. Trocknen Sie die wundumgebende Haut gründlich.
3. Entfernen Sie den Schutzfilm und bringen Sie Mepilex Transfer mit der haftenden Seite 

auf die Wunde auf. Den Verband nicht überdehnen.
4. Um bestmögliche Resultate zu erzielen, sollte Mepilex Transfer die trockene, 

wundumgebende Haut bei kleineren Wunden (bis zu 12.5 x 12.5 cm groß) um mindestens 
1-2 cm und bei größeren Wunden um 5 cm überlappen, um die wundumgebende Haut vor 
Mazeration und Hautabschürfung zu schützen und den Verband sicher zu fixieren. Mepilex 
Transfer kann bei Bedarf zugeschnitten werden.

5. Verwenden Sie zur Erhaltung eines feuchten Wundmilieus einen  
angemessenen Sekundärverband.  
-  Verwenden Sie bei leicht bis nicht exsudierenden Wunden einen  
 atmungsaktiven Folienverband für die Fixierung.  

-  Verwenden Sie für stark exsudierende Wunden zusätzlich zu Mepilex Transfer  
 einen absorbierenden Sekundärverband. Mepilex Transfer und der  
 Sekundärverband sollten mit einer Bandage oder einem Fixierband fixiert werden.

Mepilex Transfer kann je nach Zustand der Wunde und der wundumgebenden Haut sowie 
gemäß der gängigen klinischen Praxis mehrere Tage lang auf der Wunde verbleiben. 
Ein Wechsel auf einen anderen Verbandtyp kann ein anfängliches Zunehmen der 
Exsudatmenge zur Folge haben, so dass häufigere Verbandwechsel erforderlich werden.
Mepilex Transfer eignet sich auch für die Verwendung unter Kompression.
Mepilex Transfer eignet sich für den Gebrauch in Kombination mit einem Gel.

Hinweise
• Nicht bei Patienten mit einer bekannten Allergie auf das Verbandmaterial oder die 

Bestandteile verwenden.
• Die Wunde sollte stets auf Anzeichen einer Infektion überwacht werden. Im Falle einer 

nosokomialen Infektion muss medizinisches Fachpersonal für eine entsprechende 
Behandlung der Infektion hinzugezogen werden.

• Verwenden Sie Mepilex Transfer nicht zusammen mit oxidierenden Substanzen,  
wie z.B. Hypochlorit-Lösungen oder Wasserstoffperoxid.

Lagerung und Entsorgung
• Mepilex Transfer sollte trocken und unter 35 °C gelagert werden. 
• Die Entsorgung sollte gemäß den lokalen Umweltschutzbedingungen erfolgen.

Weitere Informationen
Der in dem Produkt verwendete Polyurethanschaum kann eine gelblichere Farbe 
annehmen, wenn er Licht, Luft und/oder Hitze ausgesetzt wird. Der Farbwechsel hat  
keinen Einfluss auf die Produkteigenschaften, wenn das Produkt vor dem Verfallsdatum 
verwendet wird.
Nicht wiederverwenden. Die Leistungsfähigkeit des Produkts kann bei wiederholter 
Anwendung eingeschränkt sein und es können Kreuzkontaminationen auftreten.
Steril. Nicht verwenden, wenn die Sterilverpackung beschädigt bzw. geöffnet ist.  
Produkt nicht resterilisieren.
Bei Verwendung des Produktes nach Ablauf des Haltbarkeitsdatums können die 
Produkteigenschaften nicht garantiert werden.

Mepilex und Safetac sind eingetragene Warenzeichen der Mölnlycke Health Care AB.



Mepilex® Transfer issu de la Technologie Safetac® 
Pansement siliconé permettant le transfert des exsudats

Description du produit
Mepilex Transfer est composé :
1. d’une enduction de silicone souple issue de la Technologie Safetac®

2. d’un coussin absorbant, souple et fin, en mousse de polyuréthane.

Safetac est une technologie unique et brevetée à base d’adhésif siliconé qui minimise la 
douleur des patients et les traumatismes sur les plaies et la peau périlésionnelle.
Fin, souple et conformable, Mepilex Transfer reste en contact direct avec le lit de la plaie et 
la peau périlésionnelle, même sur des surfaces irrégulières ou difficiles à panser.
La structure de Mepilex Transfer permet à l’exsudat d’être transféré verticalement dans un 
pansement absorbant secondaire. 
Associé à un pansement secondaire approprié, Mepilex Transfer maintient un 
environnement humide dans la plaie  et minimise le risque de macération.

Indications
Mepilex Transfer est indiqué dans le traitement de nombreuses plaies exsudatives et 
difficiles à panser.
Il peut également servir de barrière protectrice sur des plaies non-exsudatives et/ou sur de 
larges zones de peau fragile. Mepilex Transfer peut être utilisé sous compression.

Mode d’emploi
1. Nettoyer la plaie selon le protocole clinique en vigueur.
2. Sécher soigneusement la peau périlésionnelle.
3. Retirer les feuillets protecteurs et appliquer la face adhésive de  

Mepilex Transfer sur la plaie. Ne pas étirer.
4. Pour de meilleurs résultats, Mepilex Transfer doit déborder sur la peau périlésionnelle 

sèche d’au moins 1 à 2 cm pour les plus petits pansements (jusqu’à la taille 12.5 x 12.5 
cm) et d’au moins 5 cm pour les plus grands afin de protéger la peau périlésionnelle 
de la macération et de l’excoriation, et d’assurer une bonne fixation du pansement. Si 
nécessaire, Mepilex Transfer peut être découpé.

5. Appliquer un pansement secondaire approprié afin de maintenir un environnement 
humide :  
- pour les plaies non exsudatives ou légèrement exsudatives, utiliser  
 un film semi-perméable pour la fixation.  

- pour les plaies modérément à hautement exsudatives, utiliser un pansement  
 secondaire absorbant au-dessus de Mepilex Transfer. Fixer Mepilex Transfer et  
 le pansement secondaire avec un bandage ou un autre dispositif de fixation.

Mepilex Transfer peut rester en place plusieurs jours, selon l’état de la plaie et de la peau 
périlésionnelle ou selon le protocole clinique établi. 
La modification du type de pansement utilisé peut conduire dans un premier temps à une 
augmentation de la quantité d’exsudats ; un renouvellement plus fréquent du pansement 
pourrait donc s’avérer temporairement nécessaire.
Mepilex Transfer peut être utilisé sous des bandages compressifs.
Mepilex Transfer peut être utilisé en association avec des gels.

Précautions d’emploi
• Ne pas utiliser chez les patients présentant une allergie connue au pansement ou  

à l’un de ses composants.
• En présence de signes cliniques d’infection, consulter un professionnel de santé qui 

prescrira le traitement anti-infectieux adapté.
• Ne pas utiliser Mepilex Transfer avec des agents oxydants tels que les solutions 

d’hypochlorite ou le peroxyde d’hydrogène.

Stockage et destruction
• Mepilex Transfer doit être conservé dans un endroit sec, à une température inférieure  

à 35 °C (95 °F). 
• Sa destruction doit être effectuée en conformité avec les normes environnementales  

en vigueur.

Informations complémentaires
La mousse de polyuréthane contenue dans le pansement peut jaunir en cas d’exposition à 
la lumière, à l’air et/ou à la chaleur. Le changement de couleur n’a pas d’influence sur les 
propriétés du produit lorsque ce dernier est utilisé avant la date d’expiration.
Ne pas réutiliser. S’il est réutilisé, le produit peut perdre de son efficacité et une 
contamination croisée peut survenir.
Stérile. Ne pas utiliser en cas de détérioration du sachet ou d’ouverture antérieure à 
l’utilisation. Ne pas restériliser.
Les propriétés du produit ne peuvent pas être garanties en cas d’utilisation après sa date 
de péremption.

Mepilex et Safetac sont des marques déposées de Mölnlycke Health Care AB.



Mepilex® Transfer con tecnología Safetac®

Apósito de suave silicona para transferir el exudado

Descripción del producto
Mepilex Transfer está formado por:
1. una capa de contacto con la herida de suave silicona (Safetac®)
2. una almohadilla absorbente fina y flexible de espuma de poliuretano

Safetac es una exclusiva tecnología adhesiva patentada que minimiza, de cara al 
paciente, el dolor y el traumatismo asociados a las lesiones y la piel perilesional.
Mepilex Transfer es un apósito suave, fino y adaptable que se mantiene fácilmente 
en contacto con la superficie de la lesión y con la piel perilesional, incluso en zonas 
difíciles o irregulares.
La estructura de Mepilex Transfer permite transferir el exudado en vertical hacia 
una almohadilla absorbente secundaria. 
Mepilex Transfer mantiene un entorno de herida húmedo, en combinación con un 
apósito secundario apropiado, y reduce al mínimo el riesgo de maceración.

Indicaciones
Mepilex Transfer está diseñado para una amplia variedad de heridas exudativas y 
difíciles de cubrir.
Mepilex Transfer también se puede utilizar como capa protectora en heridas no 
exudativas y/o en extensiones amplias de piel frágil. Mepilex Transfer se puede 
utilizar bajo compresión.

Instrucciones de uso
1. Limpie la lesión según los procedimientos habituales.
2. Seque bien los márgenes de la lesión.
3. Retire el papel protector y coloque el lado adhesivo de Mepilex Transfer sobre la 

lesión. No estire el producto.
4. Para obtener mejores resultados, él apósito de Mepilex Transfer debería cubrir 

la piel perilesional seca en 1-2 cm en el caso de heridas pequeñas (tamaños 
de hasta 12.5×12.5 cm) y en unos 5 cm para tamaños mayores, para evitar la 
maceración y la escoriación de la piel perilesional y fijar el apósito de forma más 
segura. Mepilex Transfer puede cortarse en caso de que sea necesario.

5. Coloque un apósito secundario adecuado para mantener la herida en un entorno 
húmedo:  

- Para heridas no exudativas o que exudan poco, utilice un film  
 transpirable para su fijación.  
- Para heridas con exudados moderados o intensos, utilice un apósito  
 absorbente secundario sobre Mepilex Transfer. Fije Mepilex Transfer  
 y el apósito secundario con una venda u otra fijación.

Se puede dejar Mepilex Transfer sobre la lesión hasta siete días, dependiendo 
del paciente, de las condiciones de la lesión y de la piel perilesional, o según las 
indicaciones del médico. 
Como consecuencia del cambio de forma de utilización del vendaje, puede aumentar 
temporalmente el nivel de exudado, y eso puede conllevar a un aumento en la 
frecuencia de cambio.
Mepilex Transfer se puede utilizar bajo vendajes de compresión.
Mepilex Transfer se puede utilizar en combinación con geles.

Precauciones
• No lo utilice en pacientes con alergia diagnosticada a apósitos o a sus 

componentes.
• En caso de infección, consulte a un profesional sanitario para que le recete el 

tratamiento adecuado.
• No utilice Mepilex Transfer junto con agentes oxidantes como soluciones de 

hipoclorito o peróxido de hidrógeno.

Almacenamiento y eliminación
• Mepilex Transfer debe almacenarse en un lugar seco a menos de 35 °C (95 °F). 
• Se debe eliminar según los procedimientos medioambientales locales.

Más información
El color de la espuma de poliuretano empleada en el producto puede volverse más 
amarillo si se expone a la luz, el aire y/o el calor. Este cambio de color no repercute 
en las propiedades del producto mientras se utilice antes de la fecha de caducidad.
No reutilizar. En caso de reutilización, puede empeorar el rendimiento del producto 
y pueden darse contaminaciones cruzadas.
Estéril. No lo utilice si el envoltorio interior está dañado o abierto antes de su 
empleo. No lo esterilice de nuevo.
No se garantizan las propiedades del producto si se utiliza después de su fecha de 
caducidad.

Mepilex y Safetac son marcas registradas de Mölnlycke Health Care AB.



Mepilex® Transfer met Safetac®-technologie 
Zacht wondvochtdoorlatend schuimverband

Productomschrijving
Mepilex Transfer bestaat uit:
1. een zachte silicone wondcontactlaag (Safetac®),
2. een dun, flexibel en absorberend wondkussen van polyurethaan schuim.

Safetac is een unieke en gepatenteerde adhesietechnologie die pijn voor de patiënt 
en trauma voor de wond en de omliggende huid vermindert.
Mepilex Transfer is zacht, dun en zeer vormbaar waardoor het verband goed 
contact houdt met het wondgebied en de omliggende huid, ook op onhandige of 
onregelmatige plaatsen.
De structuur van Mepilex Transfer maakt het mogelijk het wondvocht verticaal af te 
voeren naar een secundair absorberend verband. 
Mepilex Transfer zorgt in combinatie met een geschikt secundair verband voor een 
vochtige wondomgeving en beperkt het risico op verweking.

Beoogd gebruik
Mepilex Transfer kan worden gebruikt voor vochtige en moeilijk te bedekken wonden.
Mepilex Transfer kan ook worden gebruikt ter bescherming van de huid bij droge 
wonden en/of grote gebieden met gevoelige huid. Mepilex Transfer kan worden 
gebruikt onder een drukverband.

Gebruiksaanwijzing
1. Reinig de wond met de normale procedures.
2. Droog de omliggende huid goed.
3. Verwijder het schutblad en leg Mepilex Transfer met de kleefzijde op de wond. Rek 

het verband niet uit.
4. Voor het beste resultaat moet Mepilex Transfer de droge, omliggende huid 

minimaal 1-2 cm overlappen voor de kleinere formaten (tot 12.5 x 12.5 cm) en 
minimaal 5 cm voor de grotere formaten om te voorkomen dat de omliggende huid 
verweekt en ontvelt en voor een goede hechting van het verband. Mepilex Transfer 
kan desgewenst op maat worden geknipt.

5. Breng een geschikt tweede verband aan om de wondomgeving vochtig te houden:  
-  Voor niet-exsuderende tot licht-exsuderende wonden moet een ademend  
 filmverband worden gebruikt voor fixatie.  

-  Voor matig tot ernstig exsuderende wonden moet een tweede,  
 absorberend verband bovenop Mepilex Transfer worden geplaatst.  
 Fixeer Mepilex Transfer en het tweede verband met een zwachtel  
 of iets dergelijks.

Mepilex Transfer kan enkele dagen blijven zitten. Dit hangt af van de wond- en 
omliggende huidconditie en de klinisch geaccepteerde praktijk. 
Een wijziging in de verbandbehandeling kan ertoe leiden dat aanvankelijk het 
exsuderen toeneemt, waarvoor tijdelijk een intensievere verwisselfrequentie  
nodig is.
Mepilex Transfer kan worden gebruikt onder een drukverband.
Mepilex Transfer kan worden gebruikt in combinatie met gelverbanden.

Voorzorgsmaatregelen
• Het verband niet gebruiken bij patiënten met een bekende allergie voor het 

verband of de bestanddelen ervan.
• Als er tekenen zijn van een klinische infectie, moet er een zorgverlener  

worden geraadpleegd voor de juiste behandeling.
• Gebruik Mepilex Transfer niet in combinatie met oxiderende middelen,  

zoals hypochlorietoplossingen of waterstofperoxide.

Opslag en afvoer
• Mepilex Transfer moet droog worden bewaard bij max. 35°C. 
• Bij het afvoeren dienen de ter plaatse geldende milieuvoorschriften te  

worden gevolgd.

Andere gegevens
Het polyurethaan schuim dat voor het verband wordt gebruikt, kan geler worden als 
het wordt blootgesteld aan licht, lucht en/of hitte. De kleurverandering verandert 
de producteigenschappen niet als het verband wordt gebruikt vóór de uiterste 
gebruiksdatum.
Niet opnieuw gebruiken. Bij hergebruik kan de werking van het product 
verslechteren en kan er kruisbesmetting optreden.
Steriel. Niet gebruiken als de binnenverpakking is beschadigd of vóór gebruik is 
geopend. Niet opnieuw steriliseren.
Als het product wordt gebruikt na de uiterste gebruiksdatum kan de werking niet 
worden gegarandeerd.

Mepilex en Safetac zijn gedeponeerde handelsmerken van Mölnlycke Health Care AB.



Mepilex® Transfer med Safetac®-teknologi 
Vätsketransporterande skumförband belagt med mjuk silikon

Produktbeskrivning
Mepilex Transfer består av:
1. ett sårkontaktlager av mjuk silikon (Safetac®)
2. en tunn flexibel absorberande dyna av polyuretanskum

Safetac är en unik och patenterad teknologi för vidhäftning som minskar smärta hos 
patienter och vävnadsskada i sår och på omkringliggande hud.
Mepilex Transfer är mjuk, tunn och mycket formbar, vilket innebär att det är enkelt 
för förbandet att hålla i kontakt med sårytan och den omkringliggande huden, även 
på områden som är svåra att komma åt och på ojämna områden.
Strukturen hos Mepilex Transfer innebär att sårsekretet transporteras vertikalt upp 
i en andra absorberande dyna. 
I kombination med ett lämpligt ytterförband bibehåller Mepilex Transfer en fuktig 
sårmiljö och minimerar risken för maceration.

Användningsområden
Mepilex Transfer kan användas för ett stort antal vätskande sår och sår som är 
svåra att lägga om.
Mepilex Transfer kan också användas som ett skyddslager för icke-vätskande sår 
och/eller stora områden med ömtålig hud. Mepilex Transfer kan användas under 
kompressionsbandage.

Bruksanvisning
1. Rengör såret i enlighet med normal praxis.
2. Torka den omkringliggande huden noga.
3. Ta bort skyddsfilmen och applicera Mepilex Transfer med den vidhäftande sidan 

mot såret. Sträck inte.
4. För bästa resultat, ska Mepilex Transfer överlappa den omkringliggande huden 

med minst 1–2 cm för de mindre storlekarna (upp till 12.5 x 12.5 cm) och 5 cm för 
de större storlekarna för att skydda den omkringliggande huden från maceration 
och exkoriation och fixera förbandet på ett säkert sätt. Mepilex Transfer kan 
klippas till vid behov.

5. Applicera ett lämpligt ytterförband för att bibehålla en fuktig sårmiljö.  
-  Använd ett förband som andas för icke-vätskande till lätt vätskande sår.  
- Använd ett absorberande ytterförband ovanpå Mepilex Transfer för måttligt  
 till kraftigt vätskande sår. Fixera Mepilex Transfer och ytterförbandet med  
 bandage eller annan typ av fixering.

Mepilex Transfer kan lämnas på såret i flera dagar, beroende på sårets och den 
omkringliggande hudens tillstånd, eller enligt gängse kliniska rutiner. 
Vid byte av behandling och förbandstyp kan det initialt leda till ökad mängd 
sårsekret, som temporärt kan kräva tätare frekvens på förbandsbyten.
Mepilex Transfer kan användas under kompression.
Mepilex Transfer kan användas tillsammans med geler.

Försiktighetsåtgärder
• Används inte på patienter med känd överkänslighet mot förbandet eller dess 

komponenter.
• Vid tecken på klinisk infektion ska vårdpersonal kontaktas för adekvat 

infektionsbehandling.
• Använd inte Mepilex Transfer tillsammans med oxiderande ämnen såsom 

hypokloritlösningar eller vätesuperoxid.

Förvaring och avfall
• Mepilex Transfer ska förvaras torrt vid en temperatur lägre än 35 °C (95 °F). 
• Avfall ska hanteras enligt lokala miljörutiner.

Övrig information
Polyuretanskummet som används i produkten kan ändra färg till en mer gul nyans 
när det exponeras för ljus, luft och/eller värme. Färgförändringen påverkar inte 
produktens egenskaper när denna används före utgångsdatum.
Får ej återanvändas. Om produkten återanvänds kan den ha nedsatt effekt och 
korskontaminering kan förekomma.
Steril. Använd inte om innerförpackningen är skadad eller öppnad före användning. 
Får ej omsteriliseras.
Om produkten används efter utgångsdatum kan dess egenskaper inte garanteras.

Mepilex och Safetac är registrerade varumärken som tillhör Mölnlycke Health Care AB.



Mepilex® Transfer con Tecnologia Safetac®

Medicazione con strato di contatto in silicone, per il drenaggio degli essudati

Descrizione del prodotto
Mepilex Transfer è composto da:
1. uno strato di morbido silicone a contatto con la ferita (Safetac®)
2. un sottile tampone flessibile e assorbente di schiuma di poliuretano

Safetac è una tecnologia unica e brevettata che minimizza il dolore del paziente e il 
trauma alla lesione e alla cute perilesionale.
Mepilex Transfer è soffice, sottile e altamente conformabile anche alle zone 
anatomiche più difficili da medicare, consentendo alla medicazione di adattarsi 
perfettamente alla ferita e alla cute perilesionale.
La struttura di Mepilex Transfer permette il trasferimento verticale dell’essudato a una 
medicazione secondaria assorbente. 
Mepilex Transfer, in associazione con un’idonea medicazione secondaria, mantiene 
umido l’ambiente della ferita e minimizza il rischio di macerazione.

Indicazioni d’uso
Mepilex Transfer è indicato per un’ampia gamma di lesioni essudanti e difficili da 
medicare.
Mepilex Transfer può essere utilizzato anche come protezione su lesioni non 
essudatanti e/o su vaste aree di cute fragile e compromessa. Mepilex Transfer può 
essere utilizzato sotto a bendaggi compressivi.

Istruzioni per l’uso
1. Pulire bene la ferita secondo le abituali procedure.
2. Asciugare con cura la cute perilesionale.
3. Rimuovere la carta di protezione e applicare il lato aderente di Mepilex Transfer sulla 

ferita. Non tendere la medicazione.
4. Al fine di assicurare un corretto posizionamento del prodotto, Mepilex Transfer deve 

coprire la cute perilesionale per almeno 1-2 cm oltre i bordi della ferita per le misure 
piccole (12.5 x 12.5 cm) e per almeno 5 cm per le misure più grandi,  
al fine di proteggere la zona perilesionale da macerazione ed escoriazioni e di 
fissare la medicazione in maniera sicura. Se necessario, è possibile tagliare Mepilex 
Transfer.

5. Applicare una seconda medicazione idonea per mantenere umida la zona 
perilesionale:  
- In caso di lesioni asciutte o scarsamente essudanti, usare come fissaggio  
 una medicazione in film traspirante.  

- Nel caso di lesioni da moderatamente a molto essudatanti, utilizzare  
 sopra Mepilex Transfer una medicazione secondaria assorbente.  
 Fissare Mepilex Transfer e la medicazione secondaria con una benda  
 o altro tipo di fissaggio.

Mepilex Transfer può essere lasciato in situ per diversi giorni; il periodo di tempo può 
variare in base alle condizioni della ferita e della cute perilesionale o come indicato 
dalle abituali procedure cliniche. 
Inizialmente può essere necessario cambiare la medicazione con maggiore 
frequenza, perché una modifica del trattamento può determinare un aumento iniziale 
dell’essudato.
Mepilex Transfer può essere utilizzato sotto a bendaggi compressivi.
Mepilex Transfer può essere utilizzato in associazione con gel.

Precauzioni
• Non usare su pazienti con sensibilità accertata alla medicazione o ai suoi 

componenti.
• Qualora si manifestassero segni di infezione clinica, consultare il personale sanitario 

per un’idonea terapia antinfettiva.
• Non usare Mepilex Transfer insieme ad agenti ossidanti come soluzioni di ipoclorito 

o perossido di idrogeno.

Conservazione e smaltimento
• Conservare Mepilex Transfer in luogo asciutto ad una temperatura inferiore  

a 35°C (95F). 
• Il relativo smaltimento deve essere effettuato in conformità alle procedure  

locali in materia di tutela dell’ambiente.

Altre informazioni
La schiuma di poliuretano utilizzata nel prodotto può cambiare colore ingiallendo 
quando viene esposta a luce, aria e/o calore. La variazione di colore non influenza le 
proprietà del prodotto, se utilizzato entro la data di scadenza.
Non riutilizzabile. Il riutilizzo del prodotto può comprometterne l’efficacia e causare 
una contaminazione crociata.
Sterile. Non utilizzare se l’involucro interno risulta danneggiato o aperto prima dell’uso. 
Non risterilizzare il prodotto.
Le proprietà del prodotto non vengono garantite in caso di utilizzo dopo la data  
di scadenza.

Mepilex e Safetac sono marchi registrati di Mölnlycke Health Care AB.



Mepilex® Transfer Safetac® -teknologialla 
Pehmeän silikonin sidos eritteiden siirtämiseen

Tuotekuvaus
Mepilex Transfer koostuu
1. pehmeästä silikonisesta haavan kontaktipinnasta (Safetac®)
2. ohuesta, joustavasta, imukykyisestä polyuretaanivaahdosta

Safetac on ainutlaatuinen ja patentoitu kiinnittymisteknologia, joka minimoi potilaan 
tuntemaa kipua ja haavalle sekä sitä ympäröivälle iholle aiheutuvaa vauriota.
Mepilex Transfer on pehmeä, ohut ja hyvin mukautuva, minkä ansiosta sidos pysyy 
helposti kontaktissa haavapinnan ja ympäröivän ihon kanssa, jopa hankalilla ja 
epätasaisilla alueilla.
Mepilex Transferin rakenteen ansiosta erite pääsee siirtymään ylöspäin 
sekundääriseen haavasidokseen. 
Mepilex Transfer ylläpitää kosteaa haavaympäristöä käytettynä yhdessä sopivan 
sekundäärisen sidoksen kanssa. Se lisäksi minimoi maseraatioriskin.

Käyttötarkoitus
Mepilex Transfer sopii käytettäväksi monille erilaisille erittäville ja vaikeasti 
sidottaville haavoille.
Mepilex Transferia voidaan käyttää myös suojakerroksena erittämättömissä 
haavoissa ja/tai hauraalla iholla. Mepilex Transfer -sidosta voidaan käyttää yhdessä 
kompression kanssa.

Käyttöohjeet
1. Puhdista haava paikallisen käytännön mukaisesti.
2. Kuivaa haavaa ympäröivä iho perusteellisesti.
3. Poista taustakalvot, ja aseta Mepilex Transfer -sidoksen kiinnittyvä puoli haavalle. 

Älä venytä.
4. Parhaan hoitotuloksen  saavuttamiseksi Mepilex Transferin (12.5 x 12.5 cm ja 

pienemmät koot) haavatyynyn tulisi ulottua haavaa ympäröivään kuivaan ihoon 
vähintään 1–2 cm ja suurempien kokojen 5 cm. Tämä suojaa ihoa maseraatiolta 
ja hiertymiltä (ekskoriaatiolta) ja kiinnittää sidoksen hyvin. Tarvittaessa Mepilex 
Transfer voidaan leikata.

5. Käytä sopivaa sekundääristä sidosta kostean haavaympäristön ylläpitämiseen.  
- Käytä erittämättömiin ja vähän erittäviin haavoihin hengittävää  
 kalvosidosta kiinnitykseen.  

- Käytä kohtalaisesti tai runsaasti erittäviin haavoihin imukykyistä  
 sekundääristä sidosta Mepilex Transferin päällä. Kiinnitä Mepilex Transfer  
 ja sekundäärinen sidos paikalleen putkisidoksella, sideharsolla tai  
 muulla siteellä.

Mepilex Transfer voidaan jättää paikoilleen usean päivän ajaksi potilaan, haavan ja 
ympäröivän ihon tilan mukaan tai hyväksytyn kliinisen käytännön mukaisesti. 
Sidos saatetaan joutua vaihtamaan aluksi useammin siksi, että hoidon muutos voi 
aiheuttaa aluksi erityksen lisääntymistä.
Mepilex Transfer -sidosta voidaan käyttää yhdessä kompressiosidosten kanssa.
Mepilex Transfer -sidosta voidaan käyttää yhdessä geelien kanssa.

Huomioitavaa
• Tuotetta ei saa käyttää potilailla, joiden tiedetään olevan allergisia sidokselle tai 

jollekin sen komponenteista.
• Jos merkkejä kliinisestä infektiosta ilmaantuu, käänny hoitoalan ammattilaisen 

puoleen infektion hoitamiseksi.
• Älä käytä Mepilex Transferia yhdessä hapettavien aineiden, kuten 

hypokloriittiliuosten tai vetyperoksidin, kanssa.

Säilytys ja hävittäminen
• Mepilex Transfer tulee säilyttää kuivissa olosuhteissa, alle 35 °C:n  

lämpötilassa (95F). 
• Hävittäminen tulee tehdä paikallisten ympäristömääräysten mukaan.

Muuta tietoa
Tuotteessa käytetty polyuretaanivaahto voi muuttua väriltään keltaisemmaksi 
altistuessaan valolle, ilmalle ja/tai kuumuudelle. Värinmuutos ei vaikuta tuotteen 
ominaisuuksiin, kun tuote käytetään ennen viimeistä käyttöpäivää.
Älä käytä tuotetta uudelleen. Uudelleen käytettäessä tuotteen toimintakyky voi 
heikentyä ja ristikontaminaatiota esiintyä.
Steriili. Tuotetta ei saa käyttää, jos sisäpakkaus on vaurioitunut tai auennut ennen 
käyttöä. Älä steriloi uudelleen.
Jos tuotetta käytetään viimeisen käyttöpäivän jälkeen, tuotteen ominaisuuksia ei 
voida taata.

Mepilex ja Safetac ovat Mölnlycke Health Care AB:n rekisteröityjä tavaramerkkejä.



Mepilex® Transfer com tecnologia Safetac®

Penso de transferência de exsudado em silicone macio

Descrição do produto
Mepilex Transfer é composto por:
1. uma camada de contacto com a ferida em silicone macio (Safetac®)
2. um penso absorvente fino e flexível em espuma de poliuretano

Safetac é uma tecnologia patenteada de adesivo de silicone macio, que minimiza a 
dor nos pacientes e o trauma nas feridas e pele circundante.
Mepilex Transfer é macio, fino e altamente adaptável, o que facilita manter o penso 
em contacto com a superfície da ferida e com a pele circundante, mesmo em zonas 
estranhas e irregulares.
A estrutura de Mepilex Transfer permite que o exsudado seja transferido na vertical 
para um penso absorvente secundário. 
Mepilex Transfer mantém um ambiente húmido para a ferida em combinação com 
um penso secundário adequado e minimiza o risco de maceração.

Utilização prevista
Mepilex Transfer foi concebido para uma vasta gama de feridas com exsudado e 
difíceis de cobrir.
Mepilex Transfer também pode ser utilizado como camada protetora em feridas sem 
exsudado e/ou áreas de pele frágil de grandes dimensões. Mepilex Transfer pode 
ser utilizado sob compressão.

Instruções de utilização
1. Limpe a ferida de acordo com os procedimentos normais.
2. Seque bem a pele circundante.
3. Retire as películas antiaderentes e aplique Mepilex Transfer com o lado  

aderente na ferida. Não esticar.
4. Para obter  melhores resultados, Mepilex Transfer deve sobrepor a  

pele seca circundante em, no mínimo, 1-2 cm para tamanhos mais pequenos 
(até 12.5x12.5 cm) e 5 cm para tamanhos maiores, de modo a proteger a pele 
circundante da maceração e escoriação e para garantir a correta fixação do  
penso. Se necessário, é possível cortar Mepilex Transfer.

5. Aplique um penso secundário adequado para manter o ambiente da ferida 
húmido.  
-  Para feridas sem exsudado ou com exsudado ligeiro, utilize um penso de  
 película respirável para a fixação.  

-  Para feridas com exsudado moderado a elevado, utilize um penso  
 secundário absorvente sobre Mepilex Transfer. Fixe Mepilex Transfer  
 e o penso secundário  com uma ligadura ou outro meio de fixação.

Mepilex Transfer poderá permanecer no local vários dias, dependendo do estado  
da ferida e da pele circundante ou conforme indicado pela prática clínica aceite. 
Uma mudança no regime de aplicação do penso pode resultar num aumento inicial 
do nível de exsudado, o que poderá, temporariamente, exigir uma maior frequência 
de mudança.
Mepilex Transfer pode ser utilizado sob ligaduras de compressão.
Mepilex Transfer pode ser utilizado em combinação com géis.

Precauções
• Não utilizar em pacientes com sensibilidade conhecida ao penso ou aos  

seus componentes.
• No caso de ocorrerem sinais de infeção clínica, consulte um profissional  

de saúde de modo a obter o tratamento adequado para a infeção.
• Não utilizar Mepilex Transfer juntamente com agentes oxidantes, tais como 

soluções de hipoclorito ou peróxido de hidrogénio.

Armazenamento e eliminação
• Mepilex Transfer deve ser guardado em condições secas e temperaturas  

abaixo de 35°C (95F). 
• A eliminação deverá atender aos procedimentos ambientais locais.

Outras informações
A espuma de poliuretano utilizada no produto poderá mudar de cor, para mais 
amarelado, quando exposta à luz, ao ar e/ou ao calor. A alteração na cor não 
influencia as propriedades do produto quando utilizado antes do final da data de 
validade.
Não reutilizar. Se reutilizado, o desempenho do produto poderá deteriorar-se e 
poderá ocorrer contaminação cruzada.
Estéril. Não utilizar se a embalagem interior estiver danificada ou tiver sido aberta 
antes da utilização. Não reesterilizar.
Se o produto for utilizado após a data de validade, as propriedades do produto não 
podem ser garantidas.

Mepilex e Safetac são marcas registadas da Mölnlycke Health Care AB.



Mepilex® Transfer med Safetac®-teknologi 
Væskegennemtrængelig bandage af blød silikone

Produktbeskrivelse
Mepilex Transfer består af:
1. et sårkontaktlag af blød silikone (Safetac®)
2. en tynd, fleksibel absorberende pude af polyuretanskum

Safetac er en unik og patenteret klæbeteknologi, der minimerer smerte hos 
patienten og traume mod såret og den omkringliggende hud.
Mepilex Transfer er blød, tynd og meget formbar, hvilket gør det nemmere at holde 
bandagen i kontakt med sårets overflade og den omkringliggende hud, selv på 
vanskeligt tilgængelige og ujævne områder.
Mepilex Transfers struktur gør, at væske kan overføres vertikalt op i en sekundær 
absorberende pude. 
Mepilex Transfer bevarer et fugtigt sårhelingsmiljø sammen med en passende 
sekundær bandage og minimerer risikoen for maceration.

Anvendelsesområde
Mepilex Transfer er udviklet til en bred vifte af væskende sår, der er vanskelige at 
bandagere.
Mepilex Transfer kan desuden bruges som beskyttelseslag på sår, der ikke væsker, 
og/eller på større områder med skrøbelig hud. Mepilex Transfer kan anvendes 
under kompressionsbandager.

Brugsanvisning
1. Rens såret efter normale procedurer.
2. Tør den omkringliggende hud grundigt.
3. Fjern beskyttelsespapiret, og applicer Mepilex Transfer med den klæbende side 

mod såret. Stræk ikke bandagen.
4. For at opnå det bedst mulige resultat skal Mepilex Transfer overlappe den tørre 

omkringliggende hud med mindst 1-2 cm for de mindste størrelser (størrelser op 
til 12.5 x 12.5 cm) og 5 cm for de største størrelser med det formål at beskytte den 
omkringliggende hud mod maceration og hudafskrabning og at fiksere bandagen 
sikkert. Mepilex Transfer kan eventuelt klippes til.

5. Applicer en passende sekundær bandage for at opretholde et fugtigt 
sårhelingsmiljø:  
- Til ikke-væskende eller let væskende sår bruges en åndbar filmbandage  
 til fiksering.  
- Til moderat eller kraftigt væskende sår bruges en sekundær absorberende  
 bandage oven på Mepilex Transfer. Fiksér Mepilex Transfer og den sekundære  
 bandage med en bandage eller en anden form for fiksering.

Mepilex Transfer kan blive siddende i flere dage afhængigt af sårets og den 
omkringliggende huds tilstand, eller hvad de kliniske retningslinjer anbefaler. 
I begyndelsen kan det være nødvendigt at skifte bandagen hyppigere, fordi en 
ændring i behandlingen kan resultere i en forøgelse af væske i starten.
Mepilex Transfer kan anvendes under kompressionsbandager.
Mepilex Transfer kan anvendes sammen med geler.

Forholdsregler
• Bandagen må ikke anvendes på patienter med kendt overfølsomhed over  

for bandagen eller dens komponenter.
• I tilfælde af tegn på klinisk infektion bør du konsultere en læge og få en  

passende infektionsbehandling.
• Brug ikke Mepilex Transfer sammen med oxiderende midler som f.eks. 

hypochloritopløsninger eller hydrogenperoxid.

Opbevaring og bortskaffelse
• Mepilex Transfer bør opbevares tørt ved temperaturer under 35 °C. 
• Bortskaffelse skal ske i overensstemmelse med lokale miljømæssige procedurer.

Andre oplysninger
Det polyuretanskum, der anvendes i produktet, kan skifte farve til en mere gullig 
farve, når det udsættes for lys, luft og/eller varme. Farveændringen har ingen 
indflydelse på produktets egenskaber, når blot det anvendes før udløbsdatoen.
Må ikke genbruges. Hvis produktet genanvendes, kan det begynde at fungere 
dårligere, og der kan forekomme krydskontamination.
Steril. Må ikke anvendes, hvis den indvendige emballage er beskadiget eller har 
været åbnet før anvendelsen. Må ikke resteriliseres.
Hvis produktet anvendes efter udløbsdatoen, kan der ikke garanteres for 
produktegenskaberne.

Mepilex og Safetac er registrerede varemærker, som tilhører Mölnlycke Health Care AB.



Mepilex® Transfer με τεχνολογία Safetac®

Επίθεμα μαλακής σιλικόνης για τη μεταφορά εξιδρώματος

Περιγραφή προϊόντος
Το Mepilex Transfer αποτελείται από:
1. ένα μαλακό στρώμα επαφής με την πληγή (Safetac®)
2. ένα εύκαμπτο απορροφητικό αφρώδες επίθεμα από αφρό πολυουρεθάνης.

Η τεχνολογία Safetac είναι μια αποκλειστική, κατοχυρωμένη τεχνολογία αυτοκόλλητου, η οποία 
ελαχιστοποιεί τον πόνο των ασθενών και την πρόκληση τραυματισμού στις πληγές και στο 
περιβάλλον δέρμα.
Το Mepilex Transfer είναι απαλό, λεπτό και πολύ άνετο και συνεπώς είναι πολύ εύκολο 
να διατηρηθεί το επίθεμα σε επαφή με την επιφάνεια της πληγής και του περιβάλλοντος 
δέρματος, ακόμη και σε δύσκολες ή ανομοιόμορφες περιοχές.
Η δομή του Mepilex Transfer επιτρέπει την κάθετη μεταφορά του εξιδρώματος, μέσα σε ένα 
δευτερεύων απορροφητικό επίθεμα. 
Το Mepilex Transfer διατηρεί υγρό το περιβάλλον της πληγής σε συνδυασμό με ένα κατάλληλο 
δευτερεύων επίθεμα και ελαχιστοποιεί τον κίνδυνο διαβροχής.

Ενδεδειγμένη χρήση
Το Mepilex Transfer είναι σχεδιασμένο για ένα μεγάλο εύρος πληγών που παρουσιάζουν 
εξίδρωμα και δύσκολων πληγών.
Το Mepilex Transfer μπορεί επίσης να χρησιμοποιηθεί ως προστατευτικό στρώμα σε πληγές 
που δεν παρουσιάζουν εξίδρωμα ή/και σε μεγάλες περιοχές ευαίσθητου δέρματος. Το Mepilex 
Transfer μπορεί να συνδυαστεί και με ελαστικό επίδεσμο.

Οδηγίες χρήσης
1. Καθαρίστε την πληγή σύμφωνα με τις κανονικές διαδικασίες.
2. Στεγνώστε καλά το περιβάλλον δέρμα.
3. Αφαιρέστε τις μεμβράνες και εφαρμόστε το Mepilex Transfer με την αυτοκόλλητη πλευρά 

στην πληγή. Μην τεντώσετε.
4. Για καλύτερα αποτελέσματα, το Mepilex Transfer πρέπει να επικαλύπτει το στεγνό 

περιβάλλον δέρμα κατά τουλάχιστον 1 έως 2 εκατοστά για τα μικρότερα μεγέθη (μεγέθη 
έως 12.5 x 12.5 εκατοστά) και 5 εκατοστά για τα μεγαλύτερα μεγέθη προκειμένου να 
προστατεύεται το περιβάλλον δέρμα από διαβροχή και εκδορά αλλά και για την ασφαλή 
τοποθέτηση του επιθέματος. Εάν είναι αναγκαίο, το Mepilex Transfer μπορεί να κοπεί.

5. Εφαρμόστε ένα κατάλληλο δευτερεύων επίθεμα για να διατηρήσετε υγρό το περιβάλλον  
της πληγής:  
- Για πληγές που παρουσιάζουν καθόλου έως ελαφρύ εξίδρωμα, χρησιμοποιήστε  
 αναπνεύσιμο επίθεμα σε μορφή φιλμ για τη στερέωση.  

- Για πληγές που παρουσιάζουν μέτριο έως υψηλό εξίδρωμα, χρησιμοποιήστε  
 δευτερεύων απορροφητικό επίθεμα πάνω από το Mepilex Transfer. Στερεώστε  
 το Mepilex Transfer και το δευτερεύων επίθεμα με επίδεσμο ή άλλο μέσο  
 σταθεροποίησης.

Το Mepilex Transfer μπορεί να παραμείνει στη θέση του για αρκετές ημέρες, πράγμα το  
οποίο εξαρτάται από την κατάσταση της πληγής και του περιβάλλοντος δέρματος, ή σύμφωνα 
με την ενδεικνυόμενη κλινική πρακτική. 
Μια αλλαγή στη θεραπευτική αγωγή με επιθέματα ενδέχεται να έχει ως αποτέλεσμα  
αρχικά αυξημένο επίπεδο εξιδρώματος, το οποίο μπορεί προσωρινά να απαιτήσει αυξημένη 
συχνότητα αλλαγής.
Το Mepilex Transfer μπορεί να συνδυαστεί και με ελαστικό επίδεσμο.
Το Mepilex Transfer μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί σε συνδυασμό με γέλες.

Προφυλάξεις
• Δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιηθεί σε ασθενείς με γνωστή ευαισθησία στο επίθεμα ή στα 

συστατικά του.
• Σε περίπτωση κλινικής μόλυνσης, συμβουλευτείτε επαγγελματία ιατρικής περίθαλψης  

για επαρκή θεραπεία της μόλυνσης.
• Μην χρησιμοποιείται το Mepilex Transfer μαζί με παράγοντες οξείδωσης όπως 

υποχλωριώδη διαλύματα ή υπεροξείδια του υδρογόνου.

Αποθήκευση και απόρριψη
• Το Mepilex Transfer πρέπει να αποθηκευτεί σε στεγνό μέρος, σε θερμοκρασία που  

δεν ξεπερνάει τους 35°C (95F). 
• Θα πρέπει να διατίθεται λαμβάνοντας υπόψη τους τοπικούς κανονισμούς που αφορούν  

το περιβάλλον.

Λοιπές πληροφορίες
Ο αφρός πολυουρεθάνης που χρησιμοποιείται στο προϊόν ενδέχεται να αλλάξει χρώμα σε πιο 
κίτρινη χροιά, όταν εκτεθεί στο ηλιακό φως, τον αέρα ή/και σε θερμότητα. Η μεταβολή του 
χρώματος δεν επηρεάζει τις ιδιότητες του προϊόντος, εφόσον αυτό χρησιμοποιείται πριν την 
ημερομηνία λήξης του.
Μην επαναχρησιμοποιείτε. Σε περίπτωση επαναχρησιμοποίησης, η απόδοση του προϊόντος 
μπορεί να μειωθεί και να συμβεί διασταυρούμενη μόλυνση.
Αποστειρωμένο. Να μη χρησιμοποιηθεί εάν η εσωτερική συσκευασία έχει καταστραφεί ή έχει 
ανοιχθεί πριν από τη χρήση. Μην επαναστειρώνετε.
Εάν το προϊόν χρησιμοποιηθεί μετά την ημερομηνία λήξης, δεν εγγυώνται οι ιδιότητες του 
προϊόντος.

Το Mepilex και το Safetac είναι σήματα κατατεθέντα της Mölnlycke Health Care AB.



Mepilex® Transfer z technologią Safetac®

Miękki opatrunek z kontaktową warstwą silikonową, przenoszący wysięk z rany

Opis produktu
Opatrunek Mepilex Transfer składa się z:
1. miękkiej silikonowej warstwy kontaktowej (Safetac®)
2. cienkiej, elastycznej, chłonnej warstwy z pianki poliuretanowej

Safetac jest unikatową, opatentowaną technologią przylegania, która minimalizuje ból 
odczuwany przez pacjentów oraz urazy rany i otaczającej ją skóry.
Opatrunek Mepilex Transfer jest miękki, cienki i łatwo dopasowuje się do rany i skóry 
otaczającej, ułatwiając przyleganie opatrunku do rany i otaczającej skóry nawet w 
nierównych i trudno dostępnych okolicach ciała.
Struktura opatrunku Mepilex Transfer umożliwia przenoszenie wysięku z rany w kierunku 
pionowym do wtórnego opatrunku chłonnego. 
Mepilex Transfer utrzymuje wilgotne środowisko rany w połączeniu z odpowiednim 
opatrunkiem wtórnym i zmniejsza ryzyko maceracji.

Zastosowanie
Opatrunek Mepilex Transfer przeznaczony jest do szerokiego wachlarza ran z wysiękiem i 
ran trudnych do opatrzenia.
Opatrunek Mepilex Transfer może być również używany jako warstwa ochronna do ran bez 
wysięku i/lub dużych obszarów delikatnej skóry. Opatrunek Mepilex Transfer może być 
stosowany w połączeniu z kompresjoterapią.

Instrukcja użytkowania
1. Oczyścić ranę zgodnie z obowiązującymi procedurami.
2. Starannie osuszyć otaczającą skórę.
3. Usunąć folię ochronną i zaaplikować opatrunek Mepilex Transfer przylegającą stroną na 

ranę. Nie rozciągać.
4. Dla uzyskania najlepszych wyników, opatrunek Mepilex Transfer powinien zachodzić na 

suchą otaczającą skórę na około 1–2 cm w przypadku ran o mniejszych powierzchniach 
(do 12.5 x 12.5 cm) i na 5 cm w przypadku ran większych w celu ochrony otaczającej skóry 
przed maceracją i spełzaniem naskórka oraz prawidłowego umocowania opatrunku.  
W razie potrzeby opatrunek Mepilex Transfer można docinać do odpowiedniej wielkości.

5. W celu utrzymania wilgotnego środowiska rany należy zastosować  
odpowiedni opatrunek wtórny:  
– W przypadku ran bez wysięku w celu zamocowania Mepilex Transfer  
 należy zastosować oddychający opatrunek foliowy.  

– W przypadku ran ze średnim i dużym wysiękiem opatrunek Mepilex Transfer  
 należy dodatkowo zabezpieczyć wtórnym opatrunkiem chłonnym.  
 Mepilex Transfer oraz opatrunek wtórny można zamocować za pomocą  
 bandaża lub innej metody.

Opatrunek Mepilex Transfer można pozostawić na ranie przez kilka dni, zależnie od stanu 
rany i otaczającej skóry lub zgodnie ze wskazaniami przyjętej praktyki klinicznej. 
Zmiana sposobu opatrywania rany może spowodować początkowo zwiększenie wysięku, 
które czasowo może wymagać zwiększenia częstotliwości zmiany opatrunków.
Opatrunek Mepilex Transfer może być stosowany w połączeniu z kompresjoterapią.
Opatrunek Mepilex Transfer można stosować w połączeniu z żelami.

Środki ostrożności
• Nie stosować u pacjentów ze znaną nadwrażliwością na opatrunek lub jego składniki.
• W przypadku objawów infekcji klinicznej należy skonsultować się z fachowym personelem 

medycznym w celu właściwego leczenia zakażenia.
• Opatrunku Mepilex Transfer nie wolno stosować w połączeniu ze środkami utleniającymi, 

jak np. roztwory podchlorynów lub nadtlenek wodoru.

Przechowywanie i utylizacja
• Opatrunek Mepilex Transfer należy przechowywać w suchym miejscu w temperaturze 

poniżej 35°C (95°F). 
• Utylizacja powinna być przeprowadzona zgodnie z lokalnymi zasadami ochrony 

środowiska.

Informacje dodatkowe
Stosowana w produkcie pianka poliuretanowa może zmienić zabarwienie na bardziej żółte, 
gdy zostanie wystawiona na działanie światła, powietrza i/lub ciepła. Zmiana zabarwienia 
nie ma wpływu na właściwości produktu, jeżeli jest on używany przed upływem daty 
ważności.
Nie używać ponownie. W przypadku ponownego użycia działanie produktu może ulec 
pogorszeniu, może również wystąpić zakażenie krzyżowe.
Sterylne. Nie stosować w przypadku, gdy opakowanie wewnętrzne zostało otwarte lub 
uszkodzone przed użyciem. Nie wyjaławiać ponownie.
W przypadku zastosowania produktu po upływie terminu ważności nie można 
zagwarantować właściwości produktu.

Mepilex i Safetac® są zarejestrowanymi znakami towarowymi firmy Mölnlycke Health Care AB.



Mepilex® Transfer s technologií Safetac®

Krytí z měkké silikonové pěny pro odvod exsudátu

Popis výrobku
Mepilex Transfer se skládá z:
1. měkké silikonové kontaktní vrstvy rány (Safetac®)
2. tenkého, pružného savého polštářku z polyuretanové pěny

Safetac je jedinečná a patentovaná adhezivní technologie, která minimalizuje bolest 
u pacientů a trauma v ráně a jejím okolí.
Mepilex Transfer je měkký, tenký a velmi pohodlný, díky čemuž krytí přiléhá k 
povrchu rány a okolní kůži i na problematičtějších nebo nerovných místech.
Mepilex Transfer má strukturu, která umožňuje vertikální přenos exsudátu do 
sekundárního absorpčního polštářku. 
Mepilex Transfer udržuje vlhké prostředí rány v kombinaci s vhodným sekundárním 
krytím a minimalizuje riziko macerace.

Použití
Mepilex Transfer je určen pro široké spektrum exsudujících ran a ran s 
problematickým krytím.
Mepilex Transfer lze také použít jako ochrannou vrstvu na neexsudující rány nebo na 
velké plochy křehké kůže. Mepilex Transfer může být použit pod kompresy.

Návod k použití
1. Ránu obvyklým způsobem vyčistěte.
2. Okolí rány důkladně vysušte.
3. Odstraňte z krytí Mepilex Transfer snímatelný film a přiložte je přilnavou stranou 

na ránu. Nenatahujte.
4. Pro dosažení nejlepších výsledků je třeba, aby Mepilex Transfer přesahoval okolní 

suchou kůži minimálně o 1–2 cm při menších rozměrech (do 12.5 x 12.5 cm) a o 
5 cm při větších rozměrech pro ochranu okolní kůže před macerací a exkoriací a 
spolehlivou fixaci krytí. V případě potřeby lze Mepilex Transfer upravit vystřižením.

5. Používejte vhodné sekundární krytí k udržení vlhkého prostředí rány.  
– U neexsudujících nebo mírně exsudujících ran použijte k fixaci prodyšné  
 filmové krytí.  

– U mírně až hodně exsudujících ran použijte na Mepilex Transfer  
 sekundární absorpční krytí. Mepilex Transfer a sekundární krytí  
 zafixujte obvazem nebo jiným prostředkem pro fixaci.

Mepilex Transfer lze ponechat na místě několik dnů v závislosti na stavu rány a 
okolní pokožky nebo podle zavedené klinické praxe. 
Změna krytí může na začátku způsobit zvýšenou produkci exsudátu, což může 
dočasně vyžadovat kratší intervaly výměny.
Mepilex Transfer může být použit pod kompresními bandážemi.
Mepilex Transfer lze použít v kombinaci s gely.

Upozornění
• Nepoužívejte u pacientů se známou přecitlivělostí na krytí nebo jeho součásti.
• Vyskytnou-li se klinické příznaky infekce, je nutné odpovídající léčbu konzultovat s 

kvalifikovaným zdravotníkem.
• Nepoužívejte Mepilex Transfer společně s oxidačními činidly jako roztoky 

chlornanu nebo peroxidu vodíku.

Skladování a likvidace
• Mepilex Transfer uchovávejte v suchu při teplotě do 35 °C (95 °F). 
• Likvidace by měla probíhat podle platných předpisů na ochranu  

životního prostředí.

Další informace
Polyuretanová pěna použitá v produktu může působením světla, vzduchu nebo 
tepla změnit barvu na žlutější. Změna barvy nemá žádný vliv na změnu vlastností 
produktu, pokud bude použit do data exspirace.
Nepoužívejte opakovaně. Při opakovaném použití se charakteristiky výrobku mohou 
zhoršit a může se vyskytnout křížová kontaminace.
Sterilní. Nepoužívejte, pokud je vnitřní obal před použitím poškozen nebo otevřen. 
Znovu nesterilizujte.
V případě použití po uplynutí data exspirace nelze vlastnosti výrobku zaručit.

Mepilex a Safetac jsou registrovanými obchodními značkami Mölnlycke Health Care AB.



Mepilex® Transfer Safetac®technológiával 
Lágy szilikon-bevonatú váladékelvezető kötszer

Termékleírás
A Mepilex Transfer a következőkből áll:
1. lágy szilikon sebfedő réteg (Safetac®)
2. vékony, rugalmas, poliuretán habból készült nedvszívó párna

A Safetac egyedülálló, szabadalmaztatott öntapadó technológia, amelynek 
segítségével minimálisra csökkenthető a beteg fájdalma, illetve a sebet és a 
környező bőrt érő trauma.
A Mepilex Transfer puha, vékony és nagymértékben alakítható, ami megkönnyíti, 
hogy jobban rajta maradjon a seben illetve a környező bőrfelületen, még a 
problémás helyeken és egyenetlen területeken is.
A Mepilex Transfer szerkezete lehetővé teszi a sebváladék merőleges irányú 
elvezetését egy másodlagos nedvszívó párnába. 
Mepilex Transfer megfelelő másodlagos kötéssel együtt nedves környezetet biztosít 
a seb számára, és minimálisra csökkenti a maceráció kockázatát.

Felhasználási javaslat
A Mepilex Transfer számos különféle váladékozó seb és nehezen kötözhető seb 
kezelésére szolgál.
A Mepilex Transfer védőrétegként is alkalmazható nem váladékozó sebeken és/
vagy nagy, sérülékeny bőrfelületeken. A Mepilex Transfer kompressziós kötés alatt 
is alkalmazható.

Használati utasítás
1. Tisztítsa meg a sebet a szokásos eljárás szerint.
2. A seb környékét alaposan szárítsa meg.
3. Távolítsa el a védőfóliát, és a Mepilex Transfer kötszert öntapadós felével helyezze 

a sebre. Ne nyújtsa meg.
4. A legjobb eredmény elérése érdekében a Mepilex Transfer kötszer kisebb méret 

(legfeljebb 12.5 x 12.5 cm) esetén legalább 1-2 cm-rel, nagyobb méret esetén 
pedig 5 cm-rel érjen túl a seb szélein a környező bőr felázásának és felsértésének 
megakadályozása, valamint a kötszer stabil rögzítése érdekében. Szükség esetén 
a Mepilex Transfer méretre vágható.

5. A seb nedvesen tartása érdekében megfelelő másodlagos kötést kell  
alkalmazni.  
- Nem vagy enyhén váladékozó sebek esetén a rögzítéshez lélegző  
 filmkötést kell alkalmazni.  
- Közepesen vagy nagy mértékben váladékozó sebek esetén a Mepilex Transfer  
 kötszerre egy másodlagos nedvszívó kötést kell helyezni. A Mepilex Transfert  
 és a másodlagos kötést ragtapasszal vagy egyéb módon kell rögzíteni.

A Mepilex Transfer akár több napig is a helyén hagyható a seb és a környező 
bőrfelület állapotától függően, vagy az elfogadott klinikai gyakorlat szerint. 
A kötözési eljárás megváltoztatása kezdetben a sebváladék mennyiségének 
növekedésével járhat, ami átmenetileg gyakoribb kötéscserét tehet szükségessé.
A Mepilex Transfer kompressziós kötés alatt is alkalmazható.
A Mepilex Transfer géllel együtt is alkalmazható.

Óvintézkedések
• A kötszerrel vagy bármely összetevőjével szembeni ismert túlérzékenység esetén 

nem alkalmazható.
• Klinikai fertőzés jelei esetén a fertőzés megfelelő kezelése érdekében konzultáljon 

egészségügyi szakemberrel.
• A Mepilex Transfer kötszer nem használható oxidálószerekkel, például hipoklorit 

oldattal vagy hidrogén-peroxiddal együtt.

Tárolás és hulladékártalmatlanítás
• A Mepilex Transfer kötszer száraz körülmények között, 35°C (95F) alatt tartandó. 
• A termék hulladékártalmatlanítását a helyi környezetvédelmi eljárások szerint 

kell végezni.

További információk
A termékben használt poliuretán hab színe fény, levegő és/vagy hő hatására 
sárgábbra változhat. A színváltozás a lejárati idő előtti felhasználáskor nem 
befolyásolja a termék tulajdonságait.
Tilos újrahasználni! Ismételt felhasználás esetén a termék minősége romolhat, és 
keresztfertőzés léphet fel.
Steril. Ne használja fel, ha a belső csomagolás sérült vagy a felhasználás előtt 
kinyílt. Tilos újrasterilizálni!
A lejárati dátum utáni felhasználás esetén a termékjellemzők nem garantálhatók.

A Mepilex és a Safetac a Mölnlycke Health Care AB bejegyzett védjegyei.



Mepilex® Transfer med Safetac®-teknologi 
Sårkontaktlag i mykt silikonskum

Produktbeskrivelse
Mepilex Transfer består av:
1. et sårkontaktlag i myk silikon (Safetac®)
2. en tynn, fleksibel og absorberende pute av polyuretanskum

Safetac er en patentbeskyttet, myk, hefteteknologi som minimerer smerte hos 
pasienten og skade på såret og den omkringliggende huden.
Mepilex Transfer er myk, tynn og svært tilpasningsdyktig, noe som gjør det enkelt å 
sørge for at bandasjen er i kontakt med sårflaten og den omliggende huden, selv på 
upraktiske eller ujevne områder.
Strukturen til Mepilex Transfer sørger for at sårvæsken transporteres vertikalt opp i 
en sekundær, absorberende pute. 
Mepilex Transfer opprettholder et fuktig sårmiljø i kombinasjon med en egnet 
sekundærbandasje, og reduserer risikoen for maserasjon til et minimum.

Bruksområder
Mepilex Transfer er utformet for en rekke væskende sår og sår som er vanskelige 
å bandasjere.
Mepilex Transfer kan også brukes som et beskyttelseslag på ikke-væskende sår 
og/eller store områder med ømfintlig hud. Mepilex Transfer kan brukes under 
kompresjonsbandasjer.

Bruksanvisning
1. Rengjør såret i henhold til vanlig praksis.
2. Tørk omkringliggende hud grundig.
3. Fjern beskyttelsesfilmen og legg Mepilex Transfer med den heftende siden mot 

såret. Ikke strekk bandasjen.
4. Best resultat oppnås ved å la Mepilex Transfer overlappe tørr, omliggende hud 

med minst 1–2 cm for de mindre størrelsene (opp til 12.5 x 12.5 cm) og med 5 
cm for de store størrelsene. Dette for å beskytte den omliggende huden mot 
maserasjon og hudavskrapning, og for at bandasjen skal få tilstrekkelig feste.  
Hvis nødvendig kan Mepilex Transfer klippes til.

5. Legg på en egnet sekundærbandasje for å opprettholde et fuktig sårmiljø:  
- På ikke-væskende til lett væskende sår, benyttes en pustende film  
 til festing.  
- På moderat til svært væskende sår, legges en absorberende sekundærbandasje  
 over Mepilex Transfer. Fest Mepilex Transfer og sekundærbandasjen med en  
 bandasje eller annen festemetode.

Mepilex Transfer kan ligge på i flere dager, avhengig av tilstanden på såret og den 
omliggende huden, eller i henhold til godkjent klinisk praksis. 
En endring i behandlingsregime kan medføre at såret i første omgang avgir mer 
sårvæske, slik at det blir nødvendig å skifte bandasje hyppigere.
Mepilex Transfer kan brukes under kompresjonsbandasjer.
Mepilex Transfer kan brukes i kombinasjon med gel.

Forholdsregler
• Skal ikke brukes på pasienter med kjent allergi mot bandasjen eller dens 

bestanddeler.
• I tilfeller med tegn på klinisk infeksjon skal du rådføre deg med helsepersonell 

vedrørende hensiktsmessig infeksjonsbehandling.
• Ikke bruk Mepilex Transfer sammen med oksiderende stoffer som 

hypoklorittløsninger eller vannstoffperoksid.

Oppbevaring og avfallshåndtering
• Mepilex Transfer bør oppbevares tørt og under 35 °C (95 F). 
• Avfallshåndteres i samsvar med lokale miljøprosedyrer.

Annen informasjon
Polyuretanskummet som er brukt i produktet, kan skifte farge til å bli mer 
gulaktig når det eksponeres for lys, luft og/eller varme. Fargeendringen har ingen 
innvirkning på produktegenskapene ved bruk før utløpsdatoen.
Skal ikke brukes om igjen. Dersom produktet brukes om igjen, kan det fungere 
dårligere, og det kan forekomme krysskontaminering.
Steril. Skal ikke brukes dersom den indre forpakningen er skadet eller åpnet før 
bruk. Skal ikke resteriliseres.
Produktets egenskaper kan ikke garanteres hvis det brukes etter utløpsdatoen.

Mepilex og Safetac er registrerte varemerker fra Mölnlycke Health Care AB.



Mepilex® Transfer s tehnologijo Safetac®

Mehka silikonska obloga za prepustnost izločka

Opis izdelka
Obloga Mepilex Transfer je sestavljena iz:
1. plasti mehkega silikona na stični strani z rano (Safetac®) 
2. tanke, prožne in vpojne blazinice iz poliuretanske pene

Safetac je edinstvena patentirana samolepilna tehnologija, ki omejuje dodatne 
poškodbe ran in bolečino, ki jo občuti bolnik.
Obloga Mepilex Transfer je mehka, tanka in zelo prilagodljiva, zaradi česar zlahka 
ohranimo stik med  oblogo ter površino rane in okolno kožo tudi na zahtevnih ali 
neravnih delih telesa.
Struktura obloge Mepilex Transfer omogoča, da izloček vertikalno prehaja  v 
sekundarno vpojno blazinico. 
Obloga Mepilex Transfer v kombinaciji s primerno sekundarno oblogo  ohranja 
območje rane vlažno in zmanjšuje tveganje za maceracijo.

Predvidena uporaba
Obloga Mepilex Transfer je namenjena oskrbi mnogih vrst ran z izločkom in ran, ki 
jih je težko poviti.
Mepilex Transfer lahko uporabljamo tudi kot zaščitno plast pri ranah brez izločka 
in/ali  večjih območjih občutljive kože. Mepilex Transfer je mogoče uporabljati pod 
kompresijskimi pripomočki.

Navodila za uporabo
1. Očistite rano skladno s standardnim postopkom svoje ustanove.
2. Temeljito osušite kožo v okolici.
3. Z Mepilex Transfer odstranite zaščitna filma in oblogo z lepljivim delom namestite 

na rano. Ne raztegujte.
4. Rezultat bo najboljši, če bo obloga Mepilex Transfer pri manjših ranah (velikosti 

do 12.5 x 12.5 cm) pokrivala vsaj 1–2 cm suhe kože okoli rane in pri večjih ranah 
vsaj 5 cm suhe kože okoli rane. S tem bo okolna koža zaščitena pred maceracijo 
in odrgninami, obloga pa bo varno pritrjena. Oblogo Mepilex Transfer lahko po 
potrebi režemo.

5. Za ohranjanje vlažnosti območja rane uporabite ustrezno  
sekundarno oblogo:  
- pri ranah z malo izločka ali brez njega za fiksacijo uporabite prepusten film,  
- pri ranah s srednje veliko do veliko izločka nad oblogo Mepilex Transfer  
 uporabite sekundarno vpojno oblogo. Oblogo Mepilex Transfer in sekundarno  
 oblogo fiksirajte s povojem ali drugim primernim sredstvom.

Oblogo Mepilex Transfer lahko pustimo na rani več dni, odvisno od stanja rane in 
okolne kože oziroma skladno s sprejetimi kliničnimi smernicami. 
Sprememba načina povijanja rane lahko privede do začetnega povečanja količine 
izločka, zaradi česar bo morda treba obloge nekaj časa pogosteje menjati.
Mepilex Transfer je mogoče uporabljati pod kompresijskim povojem.
Mepilex Transfer lahko uporabljamo v kombinaciji z geli.

Previdnostni ukrepi
• Obloge ni dovoljeno uporabljati pri bolnikih z znano alergijo na oblogo  

ali njene sestavine.
• Če se pojavijo znaki klinične infekcije, se o ustreznem načinu zdravljenja 

posvetujte z usposobljenim zdravstvenim osebjem.
• Ne uporabljajte obloge Mepilex Transfer z oksidirajočimi snovmi,  

kot so na primer hipokloritne raztopine ali vodikov peroksid.

Shranjevanje in odlaganje
• Oblogo Mepilex Transfer shranjujte v suhem prostoru ob temperaturi pod 35 °C. 
• Izdelek odstranite skladno z lokalnimi smernicami o varstvu okolja.

Druge informacije
Poliuretanska pena v izdelku lahko porumeni, če je izpostavljena svetlobi,  
zraku in/ali vročini. Sprememba barve ne vpliva na lastnosti izdelka,  
uporabljenega pred iztekom roka uporabnosti.
Ne uporabljajte znova. Po ponovni uporabi se učinkovitost izdelka poslabša  
in lahko pride do navzkrižne okužbe.
Sterilno. Ne uporabljajte izdelka, če je notranja ovojnina poškodovana ali odprta. 
Ponovna sterilizacija ni dovoljena.
Če izdelek uporabljate po izteku roka uporabnosti, ni mogoče jamčiti za  
njegove lastnosti.

Mepilex in Safetac sta zaščiteni trgovski znamki Mölnlycke Health Care AB.



Mepilex® Transfer с технология Safetac® 
Мека силиконова превръзка за пренасяне на ексудат

Описание на продукта
Mepilex Transfer се състои от:
1. мек силиконов слой в контакт с раната (Safetac®)
2. тънка, гъвкава абсорбираща подложка от полиуретанова пяна

Safetac е уникална и патентована технология за залепване, която минимизира 
болката за пациента и травмирането на раната и тъканта около нея.
Mepilex Transfer е мека, тънка и много удобна, което улеснява поддържането 
на контакт на превръзката с повърхността на раната и околната кожа, дори при 
неудобни или неравни участъци.
Структурата на Mepilex Transfer позволява на ексудата да се пренася вертикално 
във вторичната абсорбираща подложка. 
Mepilex Transfer поддържа влажна среда за раната в съчетание с подходяща 
вторична превръзка, и намалява риска от мацерация.

Употреба
Mepilex Transfer е предназначена за голям спектър от ексудиращи и трудни за 
превързване рани.
Mepilex Transfer може да се използва и като защитен слой при неексудиращи рани 
и/или големи участъци ранима кожа. Mepilex Transfer може да се прилага при 
компресия.

Инструкция за употреба
1. Почистете раната в съответствие с нормалните процедури.
2. Старателно подсушете кожата около раната.
3. Отстранете предпазните ленти и поставете Mepilex Transfer със залепващата 

страна към раната. Не разтягайте.
4. За най-добри резултати, Mepilex Transfer трябва да застъпва сухата кожа  

около раната поне с 1–2 cm за по-малките рани (размери до 12.5x12.5 cm)  
и с 5 cm при по-големите, за да се предпази околната кожа от мацерация  
и екскориация и да се закрепи превръзката стабилно. При нужда, Mepilex 
Transfer може да бъде изрязвана.

5. Поставете подходяща вторична превръзка, за да поддържате влажна  
среда на раната:  
- При неексудиращи до слабо ексудиращи рани, използвайте порьозно  
 (дишащо) филмово покритие за фиксация.  

- При умерено до силно ексудиращи рани, използвайте вторична  
 абсорбираща превръзка върху Mepilex Transfer. Прикрепете Mepilex  
 Transfer и вторичната превръзка с бинт или друг метод на фиксиране.

Mepilex Transfer може да остане на място няколко дни, в зависимост от състоянието 
на раната и околната кожа или според обичайната клинична практика. 
Промяна в терапевтичния режим може да предизвика първоначално увеличение на 
ексудата, което може да наложи временно по-честа подмяна на превръзката.
Mepilex Transfer може да се прилага под компресираща превръзка.
Mepilex Transfer може да се прилага в комбинация с гелове.

Предпазни мерки
• Не използвайте при пациенти с доказана чувствителност към превръзката или 

нейните компоненти.
• В случай на признаци на клинична инфекция се консултирайте със здравен 

специалист за подходящо лечение на инфекцията.
• Не използвайте Mepilex Transfer заедно с окислителни агенти като хипохлоритни 

разтвори или водороден прекис.

Съхранение и изхвърляне
• Mepilex Transfer трябва да се съхранява на сухо място при температура  

под 35°C (95°F). 
• Изхвърлянето трябва да се осъществява според местните процедури за опазване 

на околната среда.

Друга информация
Полиуретановата пяна, използвана в продукта, може да промени цвета си към по-
жълт, когато е изложена на светлина, въздух и/или топлина. Промяната на цвета не 
влияе на свойствата на продукта, когато се използва в рамките на срока на годност.
Да не се използва повторно. При повторна употреба действието на продукта може 
да се влоши, може да се получи кръстосано замърсяване.
Стерилно. Да не се използва, ако вътрешната опаковка е повредена или отворена 
преди употреба. Да не се стерилизира повторно.
Качествата на продукта не могат да бъдат гарантирани, ако същият се използва 
след изтичане на срока на годност.

Mepilex и Safetac са регистрирани търговски марки на Mölnlycke Health Care AB.



Mepilex® Transfer cu tehnologie Safetac®

Pansament din silicon moale pentru transferul exsudaţiei

Descrierea produsului
Mepilex Transfer este alcătuit din:
1. un strat de contact cu plaga fabricat din silicon moale (Safetac®)
2. un tampon absorbant subţire şi flexibil, din spumă poliuretanică

Safetac este o tehnologie adezivă unică şi brevetată, care minimizează durerea 
pacienţilor şi traumatismul plăgilor şi al epidermei din jurul acestora.
Pansamentul Mepilex Transfer este moale, subţire şi foarte adaptabil la structurile 
anatomice, ceea ce facilitează menţinerea pansamentului în contact cu suprafaţa 
plăgii şi cu ţesutul perilezional, chiar şi în zonele dificile sau neuniforme.
Structura pansamentului Mepilex Transfer permite transferul pe verticală al 
exsudaţiei, într-un tampon absorbant secundar. 
Mepilex Transfer menţine un mediu umed în jurul plăgii, în asociere cu un 
pansament secundar corespunzător şi minimizează riscurile de macerare.

Domeniul de utilizare
Mepilex Transfer este conceput pentru o gamă largă de plăgi exsudative şi dificil  
de pansat.
Mepilex Transfer poate fi folosit şi ca strat protector pe plăgile neexsudative şi/sau 
pe porţiuni mari de tegument fragil. Mepilex Transfer poate fi utilizat sub bandaje 
de compresie.

Instrucţiuni de utilizare
1. Curăţaţi plaga conform procedurilor normale.
2. Uscaţi bine tegumentul perilezional.
3. Îndepărtaţi pelicula protectoare şi aplicaţi pansamentul Mepilex Transfer cu 

partea adezivă pe plagă. Nu întindeţi.
4. Pentru rezultateoptime, Mepilex Transfer trebuie să se suprapună pe tegumentul 

perilezional uscat pe o porţiune de minim 1-2 cm pentru dimensiunile mai mici 
(de până la 12.5 x 12.5 cm) şi pe o porţiune de 5 cm pentru dimensiunile mai mari, 
pentru a proteja tegumentul perilezional de macerare şi excoriere şi pentru a fixa 
bine pansamentul. Dacă este cazul, pansamentul Mepilex Transfer poate fi tăiat.

5. Aplicaţi un pansament secundar pentru a menţine un mediu umed în jurul plăgii:  
- În cazul plăgilor neexsudative până la uşor exsudative, folosiţi pentru  
 fixare un pansament din peliculă permeabilă la aer.  

- În cazul plăgilor cu exsudaţie moderată până la abundentă,  
 folosiţi un pansament absorbant secundar deasupra pansamentului  
 Mepilex Transfer. Fixaţi pansamentul Mepilex Transfer şi pansamentul  
 secundar cu un bandaj sau prin altă metodă de fixare.

Mepilex Transfer poate fi lăsat în poziţie timp de câteva zile, în funcţie de starea 
plăgii şi a tegumentului perilezional, sau în conformitate cu indicaţiile practicii 
clinice acceptate. 
Modificarea schemei de utilizare a pansamentului poate duce la creşterea iniţială 
a nivelului exsudaţiilor, ceea ce poate impune temporar creşterea frecvenţei 
schimburilor de pansament.
Mepilex Transfer poate fi utilizat sub bandaje de compresie.
Mepilex Transfer poate fi utilizat în combinaţie cu geluri.

Precauţii
• A nu se utiliza la pacienţi cu sensibilitate cunoscută la pansament sau  

la componentele acestuia.
• În caz de semne de infecţie clinică, consultaţi un cadru sanitar pentru  

tratamentul antiinfecţios adecvat.
• A nu se folosi Mepilex Transfer în asociere cu agenţi oxidanţi precum  

soluţiile de hipoclorit sau apă oxigenată.

Depozitare şi eliminare
• Mepilex Transfer trebuie păstrat în condiţii uscate, la temperaturi mai  

mici de 35°C (95°F). 
• Eliminarea trebuie efectuată conform procedurilor locale de protecţie a mediului.

Alte informaţii
Spuma poliuretanică utilizată în produs îşi poate schimba culoarea în galben 
intens, atunci când este expusă la lumină, aer şi/ sau căldură. Schimbarea culorii 
nu influenţează proprietăţile produsului atunci când este folosit înainte de data 
expirării.
A nu se reutiliza! În caz de reutilizare, performanţele produsului se pot reduce şi 
este posibilă contaminarea încrucişată.
Steril. A nu se folosi dacă ambalajul interior a fost deteriorat sau deschis înainte  
de utilizare. A nu se resteriliza.
În cazul utilizării produsului după data de expirare, proprietăţile acestuia nu pot  
fi garantate.

Mepilex şi Safetac sunt mărci comerciale înregistrate ale Mölnlycke Health Care AB.



Mepilex® Transfer s technológiou Safetac®

Mäkký silikónový obväz na odstránenie výpotku z rany

Popis produktu
Mepilex Transfer sa skladá z:
1. vrstvy na kontaktné krytie z mäkkého silikónu (Safetac®)
2. tenkej ohybnej absorpčnej vrstvy z polyuretánovej peny

Safetac je jedinečná a patentovaná adhezívna technológia, ktorá minimalizuje bolesti 
pacienta a poškodenie rán a okolitej pokožky.
Obväzový materiál Mepilex Transfer je mäkký, tenký a mimoriadne tvarovo 
prispôsobivý, čo mu umožňuje zostať v kontakte s povrchom rany a s okolitou 
pokožkou, a to aj na chúlostivých a nerovných miestach.
Vďaka svojej štruktúre dovoľuje Mepilex transfer, aby sa výpotok z rany preniesol na 
druhotnú absorpčnú podložku najkratším, kolmým smerom. 
Mepilex Transfer udržiava vlhkosť v oblasti rany za pomoci vhodného druhotného 
obväzového materiálu a minimalizuje riziko macerácie.

Účel použitia
Materiál Mepilex Transfer je určený pre širokú paletu obtiažne obviazateľných  
rán s výpotkom.
Mepilex Transfer možno tiež použiť ako ochrannú vrstvu pre neexudujúce rany  
a/alebo na zakrytie veľkých plôch popraskanej kože. Mepilex Transfer možno použiť 
pod tlakové obväzy.

Návod na použitie a ošetrovanie zariadenia
1. Ranu očistite štandardným postupom.
2. Dôkladne vysušte okolitú pokožku.
3. Stiahnite ochranné fólie a lepivou stranou naneste Mepilex Transfer na ranu. 

Nenaťahujte.
4. Najlepšie výsledky dosiahnete, ak Mepilex Transfer bude rany prekrývať až po 

suchú okolitú pokožku s presahom 1 – 2 cm u malých veľkostí (veľkosť materiálu 
do 12.5 x 12.5 cm) a s presahom 5 cm u veľkých veľkostí, čím sa dosiahne ochrana 
okolitej pokožky pred maceráciou a odrením kože a dobrá fixácia obväzu. V prípade 
potreby je materiál Mepilex Transfer možno tvarovať rezaním.

5. Pre zachovanie vlhkého okolia rany použite vhodný druhotný obväzový materiál:  
– Pre neexudujúce a mierne exudujúce rany použite pre upevnenie obväzu  
 priedušnú vrstvu.  

– Pre mierne a silne exudujúce rany použite na Mepilex Transfer ešte  
 druhotný absorpčný obväzový materiál. Mepilex Transfer a druhotný  
 obväzový materiál zafixujte bandážou alebo inou fixačnou metódou.

Mepilex Transfer možno ponechať na mieste niekoľko dní v závislosti od stavu rany a 
okolitej pokožky alebo podľa toho, čo predpisuje správna klinická prax. 
Zmena v režime obväzovania rany môže zo začiatku viesť k zvýšenej tvorbe výpotku, 
čo si vyžiada dočasne zvýšiť aj frekvenciu výmeny obväzov.
Mepilex Transfer možno použiť pod tlakové obväzy.
Mepilex Transfer možno použiť v kombinácii s gélmi.

Bezpečnostné opatrenia
• Nepoužívajte u pacientov so známou citlivosťou na obväzový materiál  

alebo jeho zložky.
• Ak sa prejavia známky klinickej infekcie, poraďte sa s lekárom o  

adekvátnom zásahu.
• Obväz Mepilex Transfer nepoužívajte spolu s oxidujúcimi činidlami,  

akými sú roztoky chlórnanov alebo peroxid vodíka.

Skladovanie a likvidácia
• Mepilex Transfer treba uchovávať v suchých podmienkach pri teplote  

nižšej ako 35 °C (95 °F). 
• Pri jeho likvidácii postupujte podľa miestnych predpisov pre ochranu  

životného prostredia.

Iné informácie
Polyuretánová pena použitá v produkte môže pri vystavení svetlu, vzduchu a/alebo 
teplu zažltnúť. Zmena farby nemá vplyv na vlastnosti produktu, ak sa použije pred 
dátumom exspirácie.
Nepoužívajte opakovane. Pri opätovnom použití účinnosť obväzu klesá a môže dôjsť 
ku krížovej kontaminácii.
Sterilný. Nepoužívajte, ak je pred použitím poškodený alebo otvorený vnútorný obal. 
Nepodrobujte opakovanej sterilizácii.
Ak sa produkt použije po dátume exspirácie, nie sú zaručené jeho vlastnosti.

Mepilex a Safetac sú registrovanými obchodnými značkami spoločnosti  
Mölnlycke Health Care AB.



Safetac® Teknolojili Mepilex® Transfer 
Soft silicone exudate transfer dressing

Ürün açıklaması
Mepilex Transfer şunlardan oluşur:
1. yumuşak silikon yara temas tabakası (Safetac®)
2. ince, poliüretan köpükten esnek emici ped

Safetac, hastaların duyduğu ağrıyı ve yara ve çevresindeki travmayı minimuma 
indiren, eşsiz ve patentli bir yapışkan teknolojisidir.
Mepilex Transfer yumuşak, ince ve yüksek derecede uyumludur ve böylece 
ulaşılması zor veya düzgün olmayan bölgelerde bile pansumanı yara yüzeyi ve çevre 
ciltle temas halinde tutmayı kolay hale getirir.
Mepilex Transfer yapısı eksudanın dikey olarak sekonder bir emici pede 
aktarılmasını mümkün kılar. 
Mepilex Transfer uygun bir ikincil pansuman kombinasyonuyla nemli bir yara 
ortamını devam ettirir ve maserasyon riskini azaltır.

Kullanım Amacı
Mepilex Transfer pansuman uygulaması zor ve eksudasyonlu geniş bir yara aralığı 
için tasarlanmıştır.
Mepilex Transfer eksudasyonlu olmayan yaralar ve/veya geniş narin cilt alanları 
üzerinde koruyucu bir tabaka olarak da kullanılabilir. Mepilex Transfer kompresyon 
altında kullanılabilir.

Kullanma talimatı
1. Yarayı normal işlemlere göre temizleyin.
2. Çevredeki cildi iyice kurutun.
3. Serbest bırakma filmlerini çıkarın ve yapışkan tarafı yaraya Mepilex Transfer 

uygulayın. Germeyin.
4. En iyi sonuçlar açısından, Mepilex Transfer çevre cildi maserasyon ve  

dökülmeden koruma ve pansumanı sıkıca sabitleme için, daha küçük 
büyüklüklerde (12.5x12.5 cm’ye kadar büyüklükler) en az 1-2 cm ve daha  
büyük büyüklüklerde 5 cm’ye kadar kuru çevre cilt ile örtüşmelidir.  
Mepilex Transfer gerekirse kesilebilir.

5. Nemli bir yara ortamı devam ettirmek için uygun bir sekonder  
pansuman uygulayın:  
- Eksudasyonsuz veya hafif eksudasyonlu yaralar için sabitleme amaçlı  
 hava geçiren bir film pansuman kullanın.  
- Orta ila çok eksudasyonlu yaralar için Mepilex Transfer üzerine sekonder  
 bir emici pansuman kullanın. Mepilex Transfer ve sekonder pansumanı  
 bandaj veya başka sabitleme yöntemiyle sabitleyin.

Mepilex Transfer, yaranın durumu ve çevre cilde göre veya kabul edilen klinik 
uygulama tarafından endike olduğu şekilde birkaç gün yerinde bırakılabilir. 
Pansuman rejiminin değiştirilmesi başlangıçta eksuda düzeyini arttırabilir ve  
geçici olarak pansuman değiştirme sıklığının arttırılması gerekebilir.
Mepilex Transfer kompresyon sargıları altında kullanılabilir.
Mepilex Transfer jellerle kombinasyon halinde kullanılabilir.

Önlemler
• Pansumana veya bileşenlerine bilinen hassasiyeti olan hastalarda kullanmayın.
• Klinik enfeksiyon bulguları durumunda yeterli enfeksiyon tedavisi açısından bir 

sağlık bakımı uzmanına danışın.
• Mepilex Transfer’i hipoklorit solüsyonları veya hidrojen peroksit gibi oksidizan 

ajanlarla birlikte kullanmayın.

Saklama ve atma
• Mepilex Transfer 35°C (95°F) altında kuru koşullarda saklanmalıdır. 
• Atma, yerel çevresel işlemlere göre yapılmalıdır.

Diğer bilgiler
Üründe kullanılan poliüretan köpük güneşe, havaya ve/veya ısıya maruz kaldığında 
sarımsı bir renge dönüşebilir. Ürün son kullanma tarihinden önce kullanılırsa, renk 
değişiminin ürün özellikleri üzerinde hiç bir etkisi yoktur.
Tekrar kullanmayın. Tekrar kullanılması durumunda, ürünün performansı 
bozulabilir ve çapraz kontaminasyon oluşabilir.
Sterildir. İç ambalaj kullanım öncesinde hasarlı veya açılmışsa kullanmayın.  
Tekrar sterilize etmeyin.
Ürün son kullanma tarihinden sonra kullanılırsa özellikleri garanti edilemez.

Mepilex ve Safetac, Mölnlycke Health Care AB’nin tescilli ticari markalarıdır.



Mepilex® Transfer su Safetac® technologija 
Minkšto silikono tvarstis eksudato nufiltravimui

Produkto aprašymas
Mepilex Transfer  sudaro:
1. ant žaizdos dedamas tvarstis iš minkšto silikono (Safetac®);
2. plonas ir lankstus sugeriantis poliuretano putų įklotas.

Safetac yra unikali ir patentuota lipni medžiaga, kurią naudojant sumažinamas 
pacientų skausmas ir žaizdų bei aplinkinės odos traumavimas.
Mepilex Transfer yra minkštas, plonas ir labai patogus, dėl to tvarstis lengvai išlieka 
prigludęs prie žaizdos paviršiaus ir aplinkinės odos net nepatogiose ar nelygiose 
vietose.
Dėl Mepilex Transfer struktūros eksudatas pereina tiesiai į antrinį sugeriantį įklotą. 
Mepilex Transfer kartu su tinkamu antriniu tvarsčiu palaiko drėgmę gyjančioje 
žaizdoje ir iki minimumo sumažina maceracijos riziką.

Paskirtis
Mepilex Transfer skirtas įvairioms eksuduojančioms žaizdoms ir sunkiai 
tvarstomoms žaizdoms.
Mepilex Transfer taip pat galima naudoti kaip apsauginį sluoksnį žaizdoms, kuriose 
eksudacija nepasireiškia, ir (ar) platiems jautrios odos plotams. Mepilex Transfer 
galima naudoti spaudžiant.

Naudojimo instrukcija
1. Išvalykite žaizdą pagal įprastus reikalavimus.
2. Kruopščiai nusausinkite aplinkinę odą.
3. Nuimkite apsaugines plėveles ir Mepilex Transfer lipniąja puse uždėkite ant 

žaizdos. Netempkite.
4. Kad rezultatai būtų geresni, Mepilex Transfer turi užeiti ant mažesnių žaizdų 

(iki 12.5 x 12.5 cm) sausos aplinkinės odos kraštų ne mažiau kaip 1–2 cm, o ant 
didesnių žaizdų kraštų – 5 cm, kad aplinkinė oda būtų apsaugota nuo maceracijos 
ir įdrėskimų bei gerai prisitvirtintų tvarstis. Jei reikia, Mepilex Transfer galima 
karpyti.

5. Uždėkite tinkamą antrinį tvarstį drėgmei gyjančioje žaizdoje palaikyti:  
– žaizdoms, kuriose eksudacija nepasireiškia arba ji nedidelė, fiksacijai  
 naudokite tvarstį su orui pralaidžia plėvele;  
– žaizdoms, kuriose pasireiškia vidutinio arba didelio intensyvumo  
 eksudacija, naudokite antrinį sugeriantį tvarstį ant Mepilex Transfer  
 viršaus. Mepilex Transfer ir antrinį tvarstį pritvirtinkite tvarsčiu ar  
 kita fiksavimo priemone.

Mepilex Transfer galima palikti uždėtą kelias dienas, priklausomai nuo žaizdos ir 
aplinkinės odos būklės, arba naudoti, kaip priimta klinikinėje praktikoje. 
Pasikeitus perrišimo metodikai, iš pradžių gali susidaryti daugiau eksudato, todėl 
laikinai gali tekti dažniau keisti tvarstį.
Mepilex Transfer galima dėti po kompresiniu tvarsčiu.
Mepilex Transfer galima naudoti kartu su geliais.

Atsargumo priemonės
• Nenaudokite pacientams, jei žinoma, kad jie alergiški tvarsčio medžiagoms.
• Jei pasireikštų klinikinės infekcijos požymiai, pasitarkite su sveikatos priežiūros 

specialistu dėl tinkamo infekcijos gydymo.
• Mepilex Transfer nenaudokite kartu su oksiduojančiomis medžiagomis, pvz., 

hipochlorito tirpalais ar vandenilio peroksidu.

Laikymas ir utilizavimas
• Mepilex Transfer reikia laikyti sausai iki 35 °C (95 °F) temperatūroje. 
• Utilizuoti pagal vietinius aplinkosauginius reikalavimus.

Kita informacija
Produkte naudojamos poliuretano putos gali pagelsti veikiamos šviesos, oro ir 
(ar) aukštos temperatūros. Toks spalvos pokytis neturi jokio poveikio produkto 
savybėms, jei produktas naudojamas iki jo galiojimo laiko pabaigos.
Pakartotinai nenaudoti. Naudojant pakartotinai, gali pablogėti produkto savybės ir 
gali įvykti kryžminis užkrėtimas.
Sterilus. Nenaudoti, jei prieš naudojant buvo pažeista ar atidaryta vidinė pakuotė. 
Pakartotinai nesterilizuoti.
Jeigu produktas naudojamas pasibaigus galiojimo laikui, gamintojas nesuteikia jokių 
garantijų dėl jo savybių.

Mepilex ir Safetac yra registruoti Mölnlycke Health Care AB  prekių ženklai.



Mepilex® Transfer ar Safetac® tehnoloģiju 
Mīkstā silikona pārsējs eksudāta novirzīšanai

Produkta apraksts
Mepilex Transfer sastāv no:
1. mīksta silikona brūces kontaktslāņa (Safetac®);
2. plāna, elastīga, absorbējoša poliuretāna putu slāņa.

Safetac ir unikāla un patentēta adhezijas tehnoloģija, kas līdz minimumam samazina 
pacientam sāpes, kā arī brūces un apkārtējās ādas traumēšanas iespējas.
Mepilex Transfer ir mīksts, plāns un īpaši ērts, jo ļauj viegli nodrošināt pārsēja 
saskari ar brūces virsmu un apkārtējo ādu pat neērtās vai nelīdzenās vietās.
Mepilex Transfer struktūra ļauj novirzīt eksudātu vertikālā virzienā sekundārajā 
absorbējošajā putu slānī. 
Mepilex Transfer saglabā brūcē mitru vidi, vienlaicīgi nodrošinot atbilstošas 
sekundārā pārsēja funkcijas, un līdz minimumam samazina macerācijas  
rašanās risku.

Paredzētā lietošana
Mepilex Transfer ir paredzēts eksudētu un grūti pārsienamu brūču ārstēšanai.
Mepilex Transfer var izmantot arī kā aizsargslāni uz neeksudējošām brūcēm  
un/vai lieliem trauslas ādas laukumiem. Mepilex Transfer var izmantot arī zem 
spiedošiem pārsējiem.

Lietošanas pamācība
1. Iztīriet brūci atbilstoši standarta procedūrām.
2. Rūpīgi nosusiniet ādu ap brūci.
3. Noņemiet aizsargplēvi un uzlieciet Mepilex Transfer ar lipīgo pusi uz brūces. 

Nestiepiet to.
4. Lai panāktu labāku rezultātu, maza izmēra Mepilex Transfer pārsējam jāpārklāj 

sausa āda ap brūces malām vismaz par 1-2 cm (izmēriem līdz 12.5x12.5 cm), 
bet lielākiem izmēriem – par 5 cm. Tādējādi apkārtējā āda tiks pasargāta no 
macerācijas un nobrāzumiem, bet pārsējs tiks droši nofiksēts. Ja nepieciešams, 
Mepilex Transfer var piegriezt.

5. Uzlieciet atbilstošu sekundāro pārsēju, lai saglabātu brūcē mitru vidi:  
- neeksudējošām un brūcēm ar zemu eksudācijas pakāpi fiksācijai izmantojiet  
 gaisu caurlaidīgu plēves pārsēju;  

- vidēji un izteikti eksudējošām brūcēm uz Mepilex Transfer uzlieciet  
 sekundāro absorbējošo pārsēju. Nofiksējiet Mepilex Transfer un  
 sekundāro pārsēju ar saiti vai citiem fiksācijas līdzekļiem.

Mepilex Transfer var atstāt uz brūces uz vairākām dienām atkarībā no konkrētās 
brūces un apkārtējās ādas stāvokļa vai atbilstoši apstiprinātai klīniskajai praksei. 
Pārsēja lietošanas režīma maiņas rezultātā sākotnēji var palielināties eksudāta 
apjoms, tāpēc pārsējs, iespējams, būs jāmaina biežāk.
Mepilex Transfer var izmantot arī zem spiedošiem pārsējiem.
Mepilex Transfer drīkst izmantot kopā ar geliem.

Piesardzības pasākumi
• Neizmantojiet pārsēju pacientiem, kuriem ir zināma jutība pret pārsēja  

sastāvā esošu vielu.
• Klīniskas infekcijas simptomu gadījumā sazinieties ar veselības aprūpes 

speciālistu, kas nodrošinās atbilstošu infekcijas ārstēšanu.
• Nelietojiet Mepilex Transfer kopā ar oksidējošām aktīvajām vielām, piemēram, 

hipohlorīda šķīdumiem vai ūdeņraža peroksīdu.

Pārsēja uzglabāšana un atbrīvošanās no tā
• Mepilex Transfer uzglabā sausā vietā temperatūrā, kas nepārsniedz 35°C (95F). 
• Atbrīvošanās no izstrādājuma jāveic atbilstoši vietējām likumdošanas prasībām 

par apkārtējo vidi.

Cita informācija
Poliuretāna putu slānim var rasties dzeltenīga nokrāsa, ja pārsējs pakļauts gaismas, 
gaisa un /vai siltuma iedarbībai. Taču šī nokrāsa nekādā veidā neietekmē produkta 
īpašības, ja to izmanto pirms derīguma termiņa beigām.
Nelietot atkārtoti. Atkārtoti lietojot produktu, tā efektivitāte var pasliktināties, turklāt 
pastāv krusteniskās infekcijas draudi.
Sterils. Nelietot, ja iekšējais iepakojums pirms lietošanas ir bojāts vai ir bijis atvērts. 
Nesterilizēt atkārtoti.
Lietojot izstrādājumu pēc derīguma termiņa beigām, mēs negarantējam tā īpašības.

Mepilex un Safetac ir Mölnlycke Health Care AB reģistrētas preču zīmes.



Mepilex® Transfer koos Safetac®-tehnoloogiaga 
Haavaeritist läbijuhtiv pehme silikooniga vahtmaterjalist side

Toote kirjeldus
Mepilex Transfer koosneb:
1. haavaga kokkupuutes olev pehme silikooni kiht (Safetac®)
2. õhuke, elastne, absorbeeriv polüuretaanvahtmaterjal

Safetac on unikaalne ja patenteeritud kleepuv tehnoloogia, mis minimeerib valu 
patsientidele ning haavade ja neid ümbritseva naha traumeerimise.
Mepilex Transfer on pehme, õhuke ja äärmiselt kohanduv haavaside, mis püsib hästi 
haaval ja ümbritseval nahal ka ebatasastes ja raskesti seotavates piirkondades.
Mepilex Transferi struktuur juhib eritise sekundaarsesse absorbeerivasse patja. 
Kombineerituna sobiva sekundaarse haavakattega säilitab Mepilex Transfer haavas 
niiske keskkonna ja minimeerib matseratsiooniriski.

Kasutamine
Mepilex Transfer on ette nähtud erinevatele eritusega ja raskesti seotavatele 
haavadele.
Mepilex Transferit võib samuti kasutada kaitseks eritiseta haavadel ja/või suurtel 
õrna nahaga pindadel. Mepilex Transferit võib kasutada rõhksidemete all.

Kasutamisõpetus
1. Puhastage haav vastavalt tavapärastele protseduuridele.
2. Kuivatage ümbritsev nahk hoolikalt.
3. Eemaldage kaitsekiled ja paigaldage Mepilex Transferi kleepuv pool haavale.  

Ärge venitage.
4. Paremate tulemuste saavutamiseks peaksid väiksemad Mepilex Transferi 

suurused (suurusega kuni 12.5 × 12.5 cm) ulatuma ümbritsevale kuivale nahale 
vähemalt 1-2 cm, suuremad suurused 5 cm, et kaitsta ümbritsevat nahka 
matseratsiooni ja marrastuste eest ning fikseerida side kindlalt paigale. Vajadusel 
võib Mepilex Transferit lõigata.

5. Paigaldage sobiv sekundaarne side, et säilitada haavas niiske keskkond:  
- Eritiseta või vähese eritisega haavade puhul kasutage fikseerimiseks  
 õhku läbilaskvat haavakilet.  

- Keskmise kuni rohke eritisega haavade puhul kasutage  
 Mepilex Transferi peal sekundaarset imavat haavasidet. Vajadusel  
 fikseerige Mepilex Transfer ja sekundaarne haavapadi rullsideme  
 või teiste fikseerivate vahenditega.

Mepilex Transferi võib, sõltuvalt haava ja ümbritseva naha olukorrast või 
tunnustatud kliinilisest praktikast, jätta haavale mitmeks päevaks. 
Sidumisviisi muutmisega võib algul kaasneda suurem haavavedelike eritumine, 
mistõttu haav võib ajutiselt vajada sagedasemat ümbersidumist.
Mepilex Transferit võib kasutada rõhksidemete all.
Mepilex Transferit võib kasutada koos geelidega.

Ettevaatusabinõud
• Ärge kasutage seda patsientidel, kellel on teadaolev tundlikkus haavasideme või 

mõne selle komponendi suhtes.
• Infektsiooni kliiniliste nähtude ilmnemisel konsulteerige arstiga adekvaatseks 

põletiku raviks.
• Ärge kasutage Mepilex Transferit koos oksüdeerivate ainetega nagu hüpokloriti 

lahused või vesinikperoksiid.

Hoiustamine ja kasutusest kõrvaldamine
• Mepilex Transferit tuleb säilitada kuivades tingimustes alla 35 °C (95 °F). 
• Jäätmed tuleb käidelda vastavalt kehtivatele keskkonnahoiu reeglitele.

Muu teave
Tootes kasutatav polüuretaanvaht võib valguse, õhu ja/või soojuse toimel muutuda 
kollaseks. Värvimuutus ei mõjuta toote omadusi, kui seda kasutatakse enne 
kõlblikkusaja möödumist.
Ärge taaskasutage. Taaskasutamisel võib toote töökindlus kahaneda ning esineb 
ristsaastumise oht.
Steriilne. Ärge kasutage, kui sisemine pakend on enne kasutamist kahjustada 
saanud või avatud. Ärge resteriliseerige.
Kui toodet kasutatakse pärast aegumiskuupäeva möödumist, ei saa tagada selle 
omaduste püsimist.

Mepilex ja Safetac on Mölnlycke Health Care AB registreeritud kaubamärgid.



Mepilex® Transfer c технологией Safetac®

Мягкая силиконовая повязка для удаления экссудата

Описание изделия
Повязка Mepilex Transfer состоит из следующих компонентов:
1. мягкая силиконовая накладка, контактирующая с раневой  

поверхностью (Safetac®);
2. тонкая гибкая поглощающая прокладка из полиуретановой пены.

Safetac является уникальной запатентованной технологией создания мягких 
самоклеящихся повязок, которые ослабляют болевые ощущения у пациентов и меньше 
травмируют рану и кожу вокруг нее.
Mepilex Transfer является мягкой, тонкой и очень удобной повязкой, которая облегчает 
сохранение контакта повязки с раневой поверхностью и окружающей кожей даже в 
сложных и неровных зонах.
Структура Mepilex Transfer позволяет экссудату проходить вертикально во вторичную 
поглощающую прокладку. 
Mepilex Transfer поддерживает влажную среду в ране при сочетании с соответствующей 
вторичной повязкой, а также минимизирует риск мацерации.

Предполагаемое использование
Повязка Mepilex Transfer предназначена для широкого спектра ран, выделяющих 
экссудат и представляющих трудности для перевязки.
Mepilex Transfer также можно применять в качестве защитного слоя, покрывающего 
раны без экссудата и/или большие площади поверхности ранимой кожи. Mepilex 
Transfer можно применять под давящей повязкой.

Инструкция по применению
1. Очистите рану обычным способом.
2. Тщательно осушите окружающую кожу.
3. Снимите защитные пленки и наложите повязку Mepilex Transfer липкой стороной на 

рану. Не растягивайте повязку.
4. Для достижения наилучших результатов повязка Mepilex Transfer должна 

перекрывать окружающую сухую кожу не менее чем на 1–2 см для небольших ран 
(до 12.5 х 12.5 см) и на 5 см для более обширных ран. Это необходимо для защиты 
окружающей кожи от мацерации и экскориации, а также надежной фиксации повязки. 
Если это необходимо, повязку Mepilex Transfer можно резать.

5. Наложите соответствующую вторичную повязку для поддержания влажной  
среды в ране.  
- Для фиксации на ране без экссудата или с небольшим экссудатом  
 применяйте воздухопроницаемую пленочную повязку.  

- При лечении ран с умеренной или обильной экссудацией накладывайте  
 на Mepilex Transfer вторичную поглощающую повязку. Фиксируйте  
 Mepilex Transfer и вторичную повязку бинтом или иным методом.

Повязку Mepilex Transfer можно оставлять на ране на несколько дней в зависимости 
от состояния раны и окружающей кожи либо в соответствии с принятой клинической 
практикой. 
Изменение режима перевязок может привести к первоначальному увеличению 
экссудации, в результате чего может временно потребоваться более частая смена 
повязки.
Mepilex Transfer можно применять под давящей повязкой.
Mepilex Transfer можно применять в сочетании с гелями.

Меры предосторожности
• Нельзя использовать у пациентов с доказанной повышенной чувствительностью на 

повязку или ее компоненты.
• При появлении выраженных клинических симптомов инфекции обратитесь к врачу 

для надлежащего лечения.
• Не применяйте повязку Mepilex Transfer в сочетании с окислителями, например 

растворами гипохлорита или перекисью водорода.

Хранение и утилизация
• Повязку Mepilex Transfer следует хранить в сухом месте при температуре  

ниже 35 °C (95 F). 
• Утилизацию следует проводить в соответствии с местными правилами  

экологической безопасности.

Прочая информация
Полиуретановый пеноматериал, используемый в изделии, при воздействии света, 
воздуха и/или тепла может пожелтеть. Изменение цвета не влияет на свойства изделия, 
если срок его годности не истек.
Не подлежит повторному использованию. При повторном применении эффективность 
изделия может снизиться, а также возможно возникновение перекрестного заражения.
Стерильно. Не используйте изделие, если его внутренняя упаковка была повреждена 
или вскрыта до употребления. Не подвергайте повторной стерилизации.
В случае применения изделия после окончания срока годности его свойства не 
гарантируются.

Mepilex и Safetac являются зарегистрированными торговыми знаками компании  
Mölnlycke Health Care AB.



Mepilex® Transfer s tehnologijom Safetac®

Povoj od mekog silikona za prijenos eksudata

Opis proizvoda
Mepilex Transfer sastoji se od:
1. kontaktnog sloja za ranu od mekog silikona (Safetac®)
2. tankog, prilagodljivog, apsorbirajućeg obloga od poliuretanske pjene

Safetac je jedinstvena i patentirana tehnologija ljepila koje minimizira bol u pacijenta 
te traumu rane i okolne kože.
Mepilex Transfer mekan je, tanak i udoban, a sve to omogućuje njegovo lakše 
priljubljivanje na površinu rane i okolnu kožu, čak i na nezgodnim i neravnim mjestima.
Struktura Mepilex Transfera omogućuje vertikalni prijenos eksudata u sekundarni 
upijajući oblog. 
Mepilex Transfer u kombinaciji s prikladnim sekundarnim povojem održava ranu 
vlažnom i umanjuje rizik od maceracije.

Namjena
Mepilex Transfer osmišljen je za čitav niz vlažećih rana i rana teških za previjanje.
Mepilex Transfer može se koristiti i kao zaštitni sloj preko nevlažećih rana i/ili većih 
područja osjetljive kože. Mepilex Transfer može se koristiti ispod kompresije.

Upute za upotrebu
1. Očistite ranu u skladu s uobičajenim postupcima.
2. Dobro osušite okolnu kožu.
3. Uklonite zaštitni film i položite Mepilex Transfer ljepljivom stranom na ranu. 

Nemojte rastezati.
4. Za najbolji učinak Mepilex Transfer povoj trebao bi prelaziti rubove rane na okolnu 

suhu kožu za najmanje 1-2 cm kod manjih rana (veličine 12.5 cm x 12.5 cm) i  
za 5 cm kod većih rana, kako bi se okolna koža zaštitila od maceracije i 
ekskorijacije te povoj dobro učvrstio. Po potrebi Mepilex Transfer smije se rezati.

5. Preko njega primijenite prikladni sekundarni povoj kako biste ranu održali vlažnom:  
- Kod nevlažećih i slabo vlažećih rana za fiksaciju koristite povoj u obliku  
 transpirirajuće folije.  
- Kod srednje i obilno vlažećih rana preko Mepilex Transfer povoja postavite  
 sekundarni apsorbirajući povoj. Mepilex Transfer i sekundarni povoj  
 učvrstite zavojem ili fiksirajte na neki drugi način.

Mepilex Transfer povoj može se koristiti nekoliko dana, ovisno o stanju rane  
i okolne kože, ili kako je indicirano prihvaćenom kliničkom praksom. 
Promjena režima previjanja može rezultirati početnim povećanjem eksudacije,  
što privremeno može zahtijevati češće previjanje.
Mepilex Transfer može se koristiti ispod kompresivnog zavoja.
Mepilex Transfer može se kombinirati s gelovima.

Mjere opreza
• Ne upotrebljavajte za bolesnike s poznatom preosjetljivosti na povoj ili njegove 

komponente.
• U slučaju pojave kliničkih znakova infekcije posavjetujte se sa zdravstvenim 

radnikom radi odgovarajućeg liječenja infekcije.
• Nemojte koristiti Mepilex Transfer zajedno s oksidirajućim sredstvima kao što su 

hipokloritne otopine ili vodikov peroksid.

Čuvanje i zbrinjavanje
• Mepilex Transfer treba čuvati na suhom mjestu, na temperaturi nižoj  

od 35°C (95F). 
• Proizvod treba odlagati u skladu s lokalnim smjernicama za zaštitu okoliša.

Ostale informacije
Poliuretanska pjena koju proizvod sadrži može promijeniti boju (požutjeti) pri 
izlaganju svjetlosti, zraku i/ili toplini. Promjena boje ne mijenja svojstva proizvoda 
ako se on upotrebljava prije isteka roka valjanosti.
Nemojte ponovno upotrebljavati. Ako se upotrebljava iznova, svojstva proizvoda 
mogu oslabiti te može doći do onečišćenja.
Sterilno. Ne upotrebljavajte ako je unutarnje pakiranje oštećeno ili otvoreno prije 
upotrebe. Ne sterilizirajte ponovno.
Ako se proizvod upotrebljava nakon isteka roka valjanosti njegova učinkovitost ne 
može biti zajamčena.

Mepilex i Safetac zaštićeni su znakovi tvrtke Mölnlycke Health Care AB.



Mepilex® Transfer sa Safetac® tehnologijom 
Obloga od mekog silikona za prenos eksudata

Opis proizvoda
Mepilex Transfer se sastoji od:
1. mekog silikonskog sloja koji se postavlja na ranu (Safetac®)
2. tankog, fleksibilnog, apsorbujućeg jastučića od poliuretanske pene

Safetac je jedinstvena i patentirana tehnologija izrade prijanjajućeg materijala koji 
ublažava bol kod pacijenta i smanjuje traume rane i okolne kože.
Mepilex Transfer je mekan, tanak i veoma prilagodljiv, te olakšava održavanje 
kontakta obloge sa površinom rane i okolnom kožom, čak i na nezgodnim ili 
neravnim područjima.
Struktura Mepilex Transfer obloge omogućava vertikalni prenos eksudata u 
sekundarni apsorbujući jastučić. 
Mepilex Transfer održava vlažnu sredinu rane u kombinaciji sa odgovarajućom 
sekundarnom oblogom i umanjuje rizik od maceracije.

Namena
Mepilex Transfer je namenjen zbrinjavanju širokog niza eksudirajućih rana i rana na 
koje se teže postavlja obloga.
Mepilex Transfer može da se koristi i kao zaštitni sloj na neeksudirajućim ranama i/
ili velikim površinama kože podložne oštećenju. Mepilex Transfer se može koristiti 
ispod kompresivnog zavoja.

Uputstvo za upotrebu
1. Očistiti ranu u skladu sa uobičajenim procedurama.
2. Temeljno osušiti okolnu kožu.
3. Odstraniti zaštitni film i lepljivu stranu obloge Mepilex Transfer staviti na ranu.  

Ne rastezati oblogu.
4. U cilju postizanja najboljih rezultata, oblogom Mepilex Transfer treba pokriti  

suvu okolnu kožu barem 1-2 cm kad su u pitanju manje dimenzije obloge  
(do 12.5 x 12.5 cm), odnosno 5 cm za veće dimenzije. Time se okolna koža štiti 
od maceracije i ekskorijacije, a obloga je sigurno fiksirana. Ukoliko je potrebno, 
Mepilex Transfer se može seći.

5. Postaviti odgovarajuću sekundarnu oblogu radi održavanja vlažne  
sredine rane:  
- Za neeksudirajuće rane ili rane sa niskim stepenom eksudacije,  
 za fiksaciju koristiti film-oblogu propustljivu za vazduh.  
- Za rane sa umerenim ili visokim stepenom eksudacije, koristiti sekundarnu  
 apsorbujuću oblogu preko obloge Mepilex Transfer. Fiksirati Mepilex Transfer  
 i sekundarnu oblogu zavojem ili drugim fiksacionim sredstvima.

Mepilex Transfer se može ostaviti na telu nekoliko dana, u zavisnosti od stanja rane i 
okolne kože ili na osnovu indikacija prihvaćene kliničke prakse. 
Promena režima previjanja može u početku dovesti do pojačane eksudacije, te je 
možda privremeno potrebno češće menjati oblogu.
Mepilex Transfer se može koristiti ispod kompresivnog zavoja.
Mepilex Transfer se može koristiti u kombinaciji sa gelovima.

Mere opreza
• Ne koristiti kod pacijenata za koje se zna da su preosetljivi na oblogu ili  

njene komponente.
• U slučaju razvoja znakova kliničke infekcije, konsultovati se sa lekarom radi 

adekvatnog lečenja.
• Ne koristiti Mepilex Transfer zajedno sa oksidansima kao što su rastvori 

hipohlorita ili vodonik-peroksid.

Skladištenje i odlaganje
• Mepilex Transfer treba čuvati na suvom mestu, na temperaturi ispod 35°C. 
• Odlaganje treba obavljati u skladu sa lokalnim procedurama za zaštitu okoline.

Ostale informacije
Poliuretanska pena koja se koristi u izradi proizvoda može da promeni boju u jače 
žutu kada se izloži svetlosti, vazduhu i/ili toploti. Ukoliko se proizvod koristi u okviru 
roka trajanja, promena boje nema uticaja na njegove karakteristike.
Ne koristiti ponovo. Pri ponovnoj upotrebi, efikasnost obloge može da se smanji i 
može doći do unakrsne kontaminacije.
Sterilno. Ne koristiti ukoliko je unutrašnje pakovanje oštećeno ili otvoreno pre 
upotrebe. Ne podvrgavati ponovnoj sterilizaciji.
Ukoliko se proizvod koristi nakon isteka roka trajanja, njegove osobine nisu 
zagarantovane.

Mepilex i Safetac su zaštićene robne marke kompanije Mölnlycke Health Care AB.



AUSTRALIA Mölnlycke Health Care Pty. Ltd.
12 Narabang Way, Belrose, NSW 2085
Tel: +61 02 8977 2144

AUSTRIA Mölnlycke Health Care GmbH
Europlaza, Wagenseilgasse 14, 1120 Vienna
Tel: +43 1 278 85 42
Customer Service Tel: 0800 292 874

BELGIUM Mölnlycke Health Care NV/SA,
Berchemstadionstraat 72, B2,
B-2600 BERCHEM (Antwerpen)
Tel: +32 3 2868 950

CANADA Mölnlycke Health Care Inc.,
2010 Winston Park Drive, Suite 100,
Oakville, Ontario, L6H 5R7
Tel: +1 905 829 1502

CHINA Mölnlycke Health Care 
(Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
RM 629, No.8 Hua Jing Road, 
Wai Gao Qiao FTZ Shanghai, China
Tel: +86 10 5128 8571

CZECH REPUBLIC Mölnlycke Health Care s.r.o.
Hajkova 2747/22, 130 00 Prague 3
Tel: +420 221 890 517 (Reception)
Tel: +420 221 890 511 (Customer Service)

DENMARK Mölnlycke Health Care ApS,
Gydevang 33, DK-3450 Allerød
Tel: +45 48 16 82 68
Customer Service Tel: +80 886 810

ESTONIA Mölnlycke Health Care OÜ,
Vabaõhumuuseumitee 4-67, EE-13522 Tallin
Tel: +372 671 1520

FINLAND Mölnlycke Health Care Oy,
Pitäjänmäentie 14, 3 krs, FI-00380 Helsinki
Tel: +358 201 622 300
Customer Service Tel: 0800 113 442

FRANCE Mölnlycke Health Care SAS,
13 Allée du Château Blanc
59290 WASQUEHAL 
Tel: +33 320 122 555
Customer Service Tel: 0800 910 292

GERMANY Mölnlycke Health Care GmbH
Grafenberger Allee 297
DE-40237 Düsseldorf 
Tel: +49 211 92 08 80
Customer Service Tel: 0800 186 21 80

HUNGARY Mölnlycke Health Care Kft
HU-1134 Budapest, Dévai u. 26-28. III. em.
Tel: +36 1 477 3080

INDIA Mölnlycke Health Care India Pvt Ltd
Universal Business Centre
Second Floor, Universal Trade Tower
Sector 49, Gurgaon Sohna Road
Gurgaon 122 018, Haryana
Tel: +91 124 4696 008

ITALY Mölnlycke Health Care s.r.l.,
Via Marsala 40/C, IT-21013 Gallarate (VA)
Tel: +39 0331 714 011

JAPAN Mölnlycke Health Care KK,
4F Concieria Nishi-Shinjuku Tower’s West
6-20-7 Nishi-Shinjuku,
Shinjuku-Ku, Tokyo 160-0023 
Tel: +81 3 6914 5004

KOREA Mölnlycke Health Care Korea Co., Ltd
2nd floor, Hansol Richville. 
46 Wiryeseong-daero,
Songpa-gu, Seoul, 05627
South Korea
Tel: +82 2 3789 1402

LATVIA Mölnlycke Health Care AB,
Dzelzavas 120 M, Riga LV-1021 
Tel: +372 6711 522

LITHUANIA Mölnlycke Health Care AB,
J. Galvydzio g. 3, LT 08236 Vilnius
Tel: +370 5 2274 58 37

NETHERLANDS Mölnlycke Health Care B.V.
Postbus 3196, 4800 DD Breda
Tel: +31 76 521 9663

NORWAY Mölnlycke Health Care AS
Postboks 6229 Etterstad, NO-0603 Oslo
Tel: +47 22 70 63 70
Customer Service Tel: 800 161 78

POLAND 
Mölnlycke Health Care Polska Sp. z o. o.
ul. Zwycięstwa 17a
15-703 Białystok
Tel: +85 652 77 77

PORTUGAL Mölnlycke Health Care
Rua Brito Capelo, 807
4450-068 Matosinhos
Tel: +351 808 919 960
Customer Service Tel: 800 832 096

RUSSIA Mölnlycke Health Care,
10/3 Toulskaya str., Moscow 115191
Tel: +7 495 232 26 64

SINGAPORE 
Mölnlycke Health Care Asia-Pacific Pte Ltd
298 Tiong Bahru Road
#07-03 Central Plaza
Singapore 168730
Telephone: +65 6438 4008

SPAIN Mölnlycke Health Care S.L.,
Av. De la Vega 15, Edif. 3, 3a Planta
ES-28108 Alcobendas (Madrid)
Tel: +34 91 484 13 20
Customer Service Tel: 900 963 232

SWEDEN Mölnlycke Health Care AB
Gamlestadsvägen 3C, Box 130 80 
SE-402 52 GÖTEBORG
Tel: +46 31 722 30 00
Customer Service Tel: 020 798 264

SWITZERLAND 
Mölnlycke Health Care AG
Brandstrasse 24
CH-8952 Schlieren
Tel: +41 44 744 54 00
Customer Service
Tel German: 0800 563 195
Tel French: 0800 563 196

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 
Mölnlycke Health Care
Unit No. 603 
Jumeirah Business Center 1, Plot No. G2 
Jumeirah Lakes Towers, Dubai 
Tel: +971 45 54 73 17

UNITED KINGDOM 
Mölnlycke Health Care Ltd.
401 Grafton Gate
Milton Keynes
MK9 1AT
Tel: +44 870 60 60 766
Customer Service, Private
Tel: 0800 917 4919
Customer Service, Public sector
Tel: 0800 917 4918

USA Molnlycke Health Care US, LLC
5550 Peachtree Parkway
Suite 500, Norcross, GA 30092
Tel: + 1-800-882-4582
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